TELEPHONE
DIRECTORY

JUNE 1965

This Directory is not to be taken away. It is the
property of the Western Electric Company, Incor-
porated, ond is for use in connection with its

business only.

“Neo job is so important and no service is so
urgent — that we cannot take time to perform our

work safely.”

WESTERN ELECTRIC COMPANY

Incorporated

P. 0. Box 1400, Peony Park Station
Omaha. Nebraska 68114

Area Code 402
Telephone 334-2000




TELEPHONE NUMBERS USED FREQUENTLY

NAME ORG. NO. TEL. NO.

EFIRE

(1) Exit as directed

5 Second Blast

All Clear

WORK SAFELY

EMERGENCY CALLS
L 2222
Firsiihmdl ", . . . . . . Sure 3333
(Midnight to Morning) . . . 3333
2384
2385
(Sundays and Holidays) . . 2384
2385
Watch and Fire Office . .. . 2384
2385
ALARM SIGNALS
3 MINUTE SERIES OF SHORT BLASTS
(3 SECONDS EACH)
INDUSTRIAL DEFENSE
(TORNADO OR AIR ATTACK)
(1) Secure important papers
(2) Turn off electrical equipment
(3) Take shelter in designated area
15 Second Blast
All Clear
30 SECOND BLAST



FUNCTIONAL LISTING

B S S

- BENEFIT SERVICE 2641
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 3242
BOILER HOUSE 40-1 2701
. BUILDING SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 2701
NUMBERS TO BE USED FOR DIALING CAREVErIA
BLDG 30 3278
OTHER LOCATIONS crp 4
8LDG 51 1135
COMMERCIAL CONTRACTORS 3023
COMPUTER ROOM 2254
Canal Street 8-131-Ext. CONFERENCE ROOM 20-1 2398
- CONFERENCE ROOM 20-2 2239
= ELECTRICIAN
Columbus 8-148-Ext. CABLE 2449
CROSSBAR 3287
PLANT 31352
Fairlawn 8_1)4,9_63_Ext. EMPLOYMENT RECORDS 2341
ENTRANCES
LOBBY 3081, 3285
= EMPLOYMENT 2441
Hawthorne 8-Ext. GAGEs FIXTURE AND MACHINE INSPECTION —SERVICE CALLS- 2686
GAGE RECORDS S Te)
Kearny 8-149-Ext. .
EAST GATE 3305
WEST PARKING LOT 2691
" LR EAST PARKING LOT 2395
Marion ShOPS 8 1)4'9 it Ext. LABORATORIES
CHEMICAL 2922
MOULDINGs WELDING AND FORMING 3045
PHYSICAL AND ELECTRICAL 2373
Merchandise Market 8-131-Ext. oyt Noprg
CABLE 2501
CROSSBAR 2381
aa WAGE INCENTIVE 3341
Montgomery 8'133 Ext. LOST AND FOUND 2384
MACHINE INSPECTION -SFRVICE CALLS- 2686
New York Headquarters 8-145-Ext. MACHINIST
CABLE 31354
CROSSBAR 2585
Oklshoma City 8-14T7-Ext. MAIL SERVICE-20-LL 2992
- MATRON AND JANITOR SERVICE 2387
Wacker Drive 8-131-Ext. OFFICE SERVICE 2035
PAYMASTER AND UNCALLED FOR PAY 2266
PAYROLL
MONTHLY 24133
ALL OTHERS CONTACT LOCAL OPERATOR o - cabl gl
2942
PHOENIX MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE REPRESENTATIVE 2641
PIONEER LOUNGE 2880
e p—
RECEIVING
CABLE PLANT DOCK 2967
CROSSBAR PLANT DOCK 2473
RECORDS STORAGE VAULT AND RECORD ROOM 20-LL 3147
REPRODUCTION SERVICE 2423
RESERVAT [ONS
COMPANY CAR 2385
HOTEL 3081
TRAVEL 37
SHIPPING
CABLE PLANT 2967
CROSSBAR PLANT 2907
STATIONERY STORE 2720
STOREROOM
CODE 2 -BLDG 30- 2994
56-5- 2863
CONSUMPTTON 2991
OIL HOUSE 2946
INK ROOM 2866
TECHNICAL LIBRARY 2565
TELEPHONE EXCHANGE 3161
TEST SET MAINTENANCE
CABLE 2170
CROSSBAR 2544
TOOL RECORDS 2744
TOOLSs NEW AND REPAIR ~SERVICE CALLS- 2033
TWX ROOM ~-3RD FLOOR- 3380
WEOMA CLUB-OFFICE 2349




NAME

| >

ADAMONIS N
ADAMS R C
AHLBORG C R
AHRENS D M
AHRENS MRS V A
ALFONS G F
ALLEN H J

ALLEN L C

ALLEN L W
ALMQUIST M D
ALMQUIST MISS J
ANDERSEN H G
ANDERSEN MRS J D
ANDERSEN V D
ANDERSON A L

ANDERSON

"
-

ANDERSON

m
P

ANDERSON J W
ANDERSON MISS L M
ANDERSON MRS E B
ANDERSON R D
ANDERSON R W
ANDREWS H C
ANSTEY L D
APPLEGATE F E
ARCTANDER P A
ARELLANO MRS E N
ARNONE E V

ARP G G

ASCHE MISS L L
ASH T E

ATTEBERY R R

BABCOCK L E
BACHUS B F
BACKSTROM E C
BAILEY A K
BAILEY D P
BAKER MRS J K
BAKER R M
BALLANTINE R J
BALTZER G L
BAMSEY V F
BARNES R E
BARNETT R D
BARRETT F X
BARRETT H M
BARRY W

BARTH E 1

DEPT

724
664-01
711
254-01
340
422-07
324-0%
422-09
333-02
723
7%%
324-0%
7254
332-02
660
714
254-01
712
312-02
331-03
455-01
331-03
241-01
265-01
712
421-04
264~
263-01
713
311-01
340

734

455-04
741
452-05
963
751
451
434-07
356
722
712
6354
743
263-04
253
722
430

TEL

3373
2422
2116
2856
2146
2613
2874
2491
2746
2887
2080
2948
2181
2603
2056
2910
2856
3307
2349
2579
3009
2580
2903
2586
3301
2176
2995
3261
2931
3036
2941
2922

3049
2933
2226
3121
2743
2076
2789
2832
2805
3301
2443
2184
2193
2085
2172
2796

NAME

BARTON L L
BARTON R L
BARTUNEK E A
BATCHELDER K L
BAUGHMAN G A
BAUMGART W W
BAYE T M
BAYERL A J
BEARDSLEY R 1
BECHER W C
BEETISON R D
BEGG C B
BEGUIN R C
BEISCH V G
BELLINGER MRS H
BENAK MRS S K
BENDA MISS C J
BENNETHUM H S
BERG E J

BERG J S

BERG MRS M R
BERGE R F
BERTELSON J E JR
BETTELYOUN MRS J
BEZDEKA J J
BILEK W M
BINKO MRS V
BISHOP MRS D
BJORKLUND R N
BLUHM MRS L
BOATRIGHT P M
BOLTON T J
BORMAN MRS L
BORT W F
BOURKE J T
BOWLIN MISS K M
BOWMAN MRS U
BOWMAN T E
BRADY W G
BRANDEBERRY H L
BRANECKI L J
BRANECKI R
BRAUN F A
BRICKMAN E A
BRIDGES E M
BRINKE H R
BROKKE H M
BROWN C D
BRUMBAUGH E A
BRUNO MISS M
BRUZEK R A
BUCKLEY J J
BUCKNAM D C
BUEL D H

BURKE J L

RURKMAN MRS A M

DEPT

437-07
332-02
441-02
755
73
246-01
753

244-01

1963-02

713

1961-04

735
741
921-0%
322-01
200
324-01
710
422-01
437
433-08
423
332-01
455
437-04
254-02
254~-02
455-06
714
663
455-02
752
312-02
429-05
450

1
3%6
T2
723
T24
245-06

241-06

1962

731
322
426-02
ns
245-01

43401

1961-02

265-07
442
333-01
713
734

324-02

TEL

219%
2428
2263
2204
2664
2649
3232
2853
2426
2778
2591
2889
2837
2088
210%
2631
22%0
32%8
2613
329%
2413
2053
2249
2454
3233
2644
2482
2168
3239
2251
3009
3139
3081
2736
2628
2436
3273
2657
2916
3178
2686
2903
2678

2214

ERRREREERRENENERRERERERENER

NAME

BURRUSS D E
BURTON R B

BUSCH H H

BUSH MISS V
BUTALLA F B
BUTLER R W
BUTTERS L F

BYSTREK C J

CAHILL K G
CAMPAIN R D
CAMPBELL E R
CANIGLIA S J
CARLBURG MISS G A
CARLSON E C
CARLSON V L
CARNAZZO L A
CARTER C ™

CARTER J R

CARVER R P

CASEY G P

CASEY MISS C A
CATLETT D E
CERJAN R F
CHAMBERLAIN 1
CHAPMAN MRS D
CHARKO L J

CHERRY MRS R A
CHLEBOUN £ G
CHRISTENSEN R A
CHRISTENSEN R F
CHRISTOPHER MRS B
CIULLO A J
COAKLEY MRS G C
COFFMAN J O
COLLINS A F
COMSTOCK MRS M
CONNER MRS M A
CONNER MRS S S
CONSER R A

COOK M E
COOPERRIDER E J
CORLISS D W
COTTONE F L
COTTRILL H B
CoX A

COX D E
COZETTE G J
CRANSTON R L
CRIGER MISS L
CRINKLAW MRS E

CROSKARY H W

DEPT

433-08
734
424-03

1961-01
311-02
732
742

713

313-02
322
356
1963-02
324-01
324-01
254-02
332-03
26606
254-01
312-01
254=-02
324-01
724
253-03
724
254-01
265-03
340
433-08

751

1962-03

241
T14
960
328
261-02
715%
722
734
251-0%
254-02
429-01
440
753
324-01
265
429-01

721

1961-04

429-04

714

1961-01

TEL

3149
2188
3181
3223
3146
2733
2356

2806

2748
3315
2577
3057
2250
2647
2644
2389
2230
2763
3031
2482
2250
3217
2960
3116
28%6
2423
3333
2607
2537
2529
2545
3268
2588
2244
2385
2553
2172
2480
2060
2482
2202
2194
2030
2184
2083
3073
2905
3245
2994
2174

2621

NAME

CUDA A J

CURRY J G
CURTIS A M
CURTIS H B
CUSICK J R

CUSICK R D

D AGOSTA MISS M
DAGES MRS R
DAHARSH R L
DAHL W E

DAILY MRS G
DANAHY G

DANKOF L L
DARWIN MISS P G
DAVIS J A

DAVIS MRS M P
DAVIS R L

DAVIS W E
DEBOER D M
DEBUS W H
DENSEL €

DESLER D A
DIXON E H
DLOUHY J E
DODGE W C
DOIDGE R
DONAHOO R L
DONAHUE J P
DONALDSON F A
DONOVAN F D
DOSTERT R E
DOUGLASS MRS E N
DOUGLASS R C
DOXON J E

DOYLE T D

DRAKE F E

DROSS MRS A
DUERKOOP W P
DUGAN MRS €
DUNEKACKE MISS D
DUNN D F

DUNN R W

DUSEK A K

EADES R P
EATINGER M H

EBERT W G

DEPT TEL

442-07 2745
261-04 2384
328 2706
429-01 2370
322 3032

452=-06 2495

721 2406
6350 305%
441-06 2901
320 2075
429-02 2264
265-02 2115
751 2537
263-04 3154
324-05 2874
734 2922

331-02 2360

734 2728
712 2986
252 2961
451 2192
722 2103
732 2825
263-08 2228
453 2391
265-02 3185

254-03 2182

1963-01 2353

6354 2443
442-06 2540
322 3340
340 2830
422-03 2491
1% 2685
742 2361

1961-02 225%9

1962-02 3197

433-07 2584
742 2534
6354 3053

443-03 2944
250 3046

713 2848

311-01 3242
Tia 3337

426-03 2234



NAME

EDDY C B -KC-
EDEN C H

EDEN MRS I L
EGENBERGER MISS J
EHRENBERG D W
EHRLICH MRS D
EHRMAN F W
EICHNER J L
EXKWALL K L
ELAFROS G T
ELTASON R A
ELSEMAN MRS P K
ELVERS P W
EPPERSON R K
ERICKSON R W

EULER A C

B

FAHEY W R
FAHRENBRUCH D
FAHRENKRUG E L
FALLON MRS N
FANCKBONER A F
FARNSWORTH_J S
FEDDERSEN M W
FETLER MISS M A
FERLISE S P
FERRIS S M
FILTER MISS G
FILTER R H

FINK W N
FINKELSTEIN M H
FISHER D L
FISHER W A
FITCH J L
FJELSTAD H F
FLEMING J R
FLEMING MRS P
FLETCHER J E
FLETCHER L E
FLETCHER MRS D
FLETCHER MRS V J
FOLKERS MRS E
FOSTER K M
FOSTER MISS R A
FOUCEK J F
FOWLER G F
FOWLER MRS M
FOX J L

FRAME X P
FRANZEN L W
FRENCH A W

FUCHS MISS B J

DEPT

6353

734
340
313-02
712
311
1%
442-09
324-02
731
332-03
313-02
451-08
251-02
24402

263

245-06
443-06
751
712
755
661
333-03
333-01
433-0%
453-02
324
453-04
T34

1962-03
963
921-03
441
755
442-09
421

1962-03
45506
313-02
311-01

310

7254

740
437-02
1961-02
400
421-05
455-06
322
443-05

324-01

5041
2416
3333
2641
3227
2241
2235
2938
2782
2038
2854
2341
2445
2260
2853

2049

2140
2983
2207
2483
2089
2161
2378
2976
2268
2196
2265
2258
2416
2467
3011
27713
2191
2111
2740
2093
3238
2454
3247
2169
2151
2179
3257
3233
3169
2245
2143
2615
3150
2206
2250

NAME

FUKSA MRS R

GADE A F

GADE G J
GAEBEL H J
GARDNER R C
GAREAU A V
GAREY F H
GATES W A
GEASON W E
GEIHS MISS D
GEIHS MRS D G
GEMAR MRS J
GEMBICA E A
GENTY E F
GERKE MRS M
GETZSCHMAN D
GEWINNER W R
GIACHINO J P
GILBERT W R
GILLAM MISS Y L
GILLIES DR R O
GOANS J D
GOESER N J
GOODALL F A
GOODBARN J V
GOODWIN W O
GRADDY J M
GRAF J A
GRAHAM P R
GRAMEK F L
GRANT N G
GRASZ H H
GREUNKE C A
GROTH R D
GRUIDEL MRS T T

GRUNKE G G

HALL H D

HALL MRS C
HALLETT G C
HALLIDAY D R
HAM J W
HAMMER MRS S B
HANRAHAN D L
HANSEN D L
HANSEN G A

HANSEN T H

DEPT TEL

322-01 2105

333-03 2970
429-05 2404
423-05 2597
451-01 267%
265-01 2494
328 2878
244 2582
254-02 3297

254-01 3033

440 3103
743 2534
6354 2474
333-02 3228
664 2562
443-08 2388

1961-01 2738
332-01 2249
324-01 2144
254-02 2138
340 3176

1961-01 2738

1962-02 2344
328 2478

6354 3122

1 2209
712 2986
722 2272

324-05 2858
451=07 2445
356 2437
333-02 3319
455-06 3347
664 3041
434 3086

434-05 3086

33303 2470
6354 3053
437-03 2802
424-04 2292
455-03 2779
755 2080
424-01 3251
960 2486
429-05 2404

245-04 2585
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Name peer
HANSEN L D 331-01
HANSEN MISS L M 710
HANSEN R A 328
HANSEN R E 264-03
HANSEN R L 1961-04
HANSEN W R 313-02
HANSON C W 6351-02
HANSON MRS J 313-01
HARGIN R E 429-0%
HARLOW G L 429-01
HARPER J R 356
HARREL C A 752
HARRIS B N 6354
HARTMAN A E 741
HARTMAN R D 753
HARTUNG R W 701
HARVEY H N 251
HAUBENSAK MISS E 324-01
HAVELKA F J 443-01
HAWKINS H W 263-02
HAYES E F 252-06
HAZUKA T J 6351
HEALY J R 332-03
HEARD D O 752
HEARITY J D 724
HEDIN R L 755%
HEESE MISS W T 324-02
HEIN MRS L 331-01
HEINEMAN E H 324-01
HELME C A 254-01
HENNIG M T 429-05
HERBERT J S 1
HERMANSON L A 731
HERRE F C 434-08
HERWIG R F 734
HIATT D R 42606
HIATT R L 724
HICKMAN H D 732
HIGGINSON J C 752
HILL H G 75%
HILLMER MRS J 265-02
HINCHEY MRS B W 441
HODKINS MRS E 25401
HOEPPNER H E 429-02
HOFFMAN W L 712
HOFMANN E M 262-01
HOFMANN MRS B Z 263
HOGYA MRS N 324-02
HOHEISEL J E 437-01
HOHEISEL MRS R 6354
HOKE S F 712
HOLLING R D 311-01
HOLM MRS D W 324-01
HOLM W N 329
HOLMQUIST MRS V 715

HOLSTEIN MRS S K 424

TEL

2275
3220
2878
3352
2488
2638
2842
2770
2298
2587
3254
3139
2497
2656
3327
2993
2505
2250
2538
3261
2756
3187
2281
2317
3217
2321
3192
3166
2148
2651
2404
2010
2121
2876
2373
2234
2551
2766
2270
2363
3185
2191
3189
2382
2489
2687
3002
2450
2649
3378
3212
3242
2037
3320
2203

2794

NAME

HOPKINS G R
HORN R F
HORWITZ L
HOTCHKISS D L
HOUSTON R K
HOUSTON W P
HOYT R L
HUFFMAN R X
HUGHES C J
HUGHES C R
HULTBERG S E
HUMBURG R G
HUMPHREY O L
HUNDNALL MRS M
HUNDT MISS E
HUNT G E

HUNT MRS B R
HUNT MRS C
HUNTER MRS F
HURLBUT MRS V S
HUSA V E

HYATT L R

IDE S C
INBODY MRS R G
ISBELL W W

IWANSKT D J

JACOBI A P
JACOBS A A
JACOBS H R
JACOBSEN MISS J L
JACOBSON J P
JAEHNE E B
JAHNKE R A
JANCZY J R
JANDA R W
JANKE H E
JENKINS P R
JENSEN J M
JENSEN MRS F
JENSEN O C
JENSEN V A
JEWETT G R
JINGLESKI W A
JIROVSKY D L
JOCHIMSEN V J

JOHNSON A R

DEPT

443-08
711
322
429-01
731
437-07

721

1961-04

322-01
245-06
241-07
715
963
324-01
920
429-02
324-01
711
429-02
324-02
331-02

921-05

252-08
263-04
75%

662-01

734
400
741
742
455
437-0%
241-08

723

6351

6351-01

663
1%
720
441-05
423-02
260
252-01
429-01
442-09

742

TEL

2452
2411
3315
2376
2311
2294
2688
2630
3328
2140
2803
2235
2658
2250
2598
3093
2037
3206
2928
2653
2360

2771

2756
3154
2836

2851

2373
2400
2656
2485
2092
2507
2%93
2094
2474
2211
2956
2131
2136
2477
2973
2465
2756
2926
2740

3275



JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JOPPA

C

«

o

NAME

MRS K
RE

RE

JORDAL E

JUDDS MRS C

KABAT C F

KAHLER E G

KAHNK A R

KAMIN K C

KAMINSKI N J

KAROHL E W

KAUFMANN J J

KAUS M W

KAUSCH MRS L

KAUTZ R L

KEALY E P

KELLETT R E

KELLEY J P

KELLY R J

KEMPER F L

KENNEDY MRS B

KEPPERS B J

KETCHAM G G

KIEFFER V C

KILANOWICZ C J

KIMBERLY C D

KING W R

KINLOCH E L JR

KINNALLY D F

KINSLEY W H

KIRCHMEYER R €

KIRCHNER J R

KIRK W D

KLEIDOSTY MRS J H

KLEIN G

KLEMZ MRS D

KNIEWEL R A

KNUDSEN J

KNUTSON C L

DEPT

753
732
724
715
324-01
312-02
742
721
443-08
1963-04
713
253-02
921
429-0%
711
24506

313-02

453-01
662-01
26501
423-08
443-04
723
310
333-03
429-04
251-06
252-05%
429-06
721
963
720

715

1961

734
241-09
451-03
324-01
250

1961-02

251-01
75%
75%
72
245-06
324-01
252=-07
251

1961-04

244-05

755

TEL

2669
2733
2306
2553
2242
2951
2677
2688
2843
3057
2776
2960
2660
2980
2411

2545
2547

2196
2758
2473
3292
2206
2887
2045
2870
2994
2060
2652
2608
310%
2065
2231
2565
2532
2922
2055
22%2
2564
2152
2253
2260
2884
2238
3126
2140
2250
2652
2670
3048
2701
2363

Name DEPT
KNUTSON R L 2
KOCHELEK MRS R 245
KOLTES U L 262-03
KOPPERT G P 721
KORINEK K 313-02
KORMAN M E 735
KOSTOPULOS W P 322
KOT E S 443-02
KOUKOL C D 245-03
KRAHMER MISS B 3
KRAMBECK B J 424
KRAMER MRS D 963
KRATT U D 1961-02
KRAVCHUK F M 71
KREHNKE B G 324-01
KRIESEL F L 254
KROLL L E 254-01
KRUSE MISS S 324-02
KUBES L C 429-04
KUCERA G J 246-02
KUHNS E G 331-01
KUJAWA F € 241-0%
KUKIELSKT R A 1961-01
KULL R L 332-01
KUMMER A C 722

KUSHINSKY MRS L S 423

KWATER M C 6354
e
LAFFERTY R E 254-02
LAIBL J W-OKLA- 6352-01
LAKE MRS R R 1961-01
LALONE H E 263-04
LAMB L L 742
LAMPERT R S 322
LANDERS C L 254-02
LANDGREN L L 661-01
LANE MRS J 442
LANE R 455-06
LANGE G E 723
LANGE P A 71
LARSEN D H 722
LARSEN D L 743
LARSEN T O 423-04
LARSON S F 429-01
LASS L P 731
LASSEK A C 333-01
LATOZA MISS K 323
LAUGHLIN M E 721

LAUTENSCHLAGER A E 713
LAWLER P E 742
LAWSON W A 434-06

LE GROS MRS M 1963

3307
3397
2623
2604
2296
2989
3032
2538
3287
2629
33%6
3392
25%%9
260%
2254
2567
3189
3192
2994
2696
3266
2291

2425

2324

2805

3330

2911

2289
2539
2822
2358
248%
22%7
2943
2351
2609
2872
2402
2116

i s s s S RS R R R R R RRRR SR RRR

NAME

LEAVER MISS D
LECH J M

LECH MRS S N
LEE R P

LEIFELD MISS D L
LEIMKUEHLER K C
LEONOVICZ D A
LEONOVICZ MRS C
LESLEY R E
LEVER J A

LEWIS R G

LEWIS W F
LEYENDECKER MRS M
LICHTY J H
LINDAMOOD MRS D
LINDLEY MRS M
LOFTIS W H
LOGAN F A
LONGSDORF J
LOOMIS MRS L
LOVE W E

LOVELY J E
LOWDER L R

LOWE L M

LOWE V L JR
LOWNDES T ™
LYNCH W J

LYNCH W P

LYORS L V

LYONS MRS K A

MAAS E R
MAASKE D L
MAASKE MRS L
MACK J J
MACKIEWICZ J E
MADSEN D B
MALLORY R D
MALMROS T P
MANSHIP MRS C
MANTHEY R F
MARGO R

MARREN J H
MARTIN R A
MASCHKA E M
MASON MRS S C
MASON R D

MASON S D
MATHENY MRS R B
MATHIS W R
MATOUSEK F J

MATT P G JR

DEPT

433-08
452-02
265-03
452
331-02
732
755
324-01
324-01
433-04
1962-03
333-03
250
443-08
324-02
732
328
437-07
265-01
429-05%
263-04
254-01
753
324-01
254-01
701
333-01
254-02
1963-01

451

433-01
711
714
24406
441-01
263-04
743
196104
253
753
324~01
253-08
663
663-01
421
429-05
333-02
340
455-05
442-03

700

TEL

3329
33
2720
2515
3361
2616
2238
2037
2254
2751
332%
2870
2156
3069
2942
2410
3050
2243
2907
2130
2435
2506
3232
2647
2506
2161
3097
3297
2353

2192

2113
2348
3337
3352
3175
2550
2256
2673
3183
2030
2564
3289
2456
2646
2093
2980
3319
2602
2371
2057

2700

MAXWELL P K 420
MAXWELL R A 332-01
MAYNE R G 332-01
MC ALISTER W J 313-01
MC CARTHY E J 921-02
MC CLANAHAN J P 333
MC CORMICK MISS D 712
MC CORMICK W J T41
MC GEE R L 963
MC GRATH B J 921-05
MC INTOSH M J 402
MC LAUGHLIN J D 712
MC LEAN G L 122
MC NABB W T 324
MC NULTY T 8 715
MCINTOSH R M 443-08
MEADOR N W 723
MEIMAN L J 252=04
MEISINGER K V 442-09
MELANCON J M 71%
MENZIES A U 713
MERRIMAN G A 424
MERRYMAN MRS A 322-01
METZ H R 1960
MEYER E H 312
MICHAEL W R 75%
MICKUS S 724
MIHELIC MRS B P 331-02
MILES A F 711
MILIUS MRS N 254-01
MILLER F H 429-01
MILLER G E 755
MILLER L R 712
MILLER MRS M D 443-08
MILLER MRS S T14
MILLER O B 424
MILLER R L 742
MILLER W C 324-01
MINEHART R F 752
MINER R V 730
MINOR MISS F F 331-01
MITCHELL W H 312-01
MLASKA W C 714
MOHR R E 328
MONTALBANO W P 429-02
MOODY A G 755
MOODY L D 743
MOORE C N 261-01
MOREY R B 442-04
MORGAN MISS M 433-08
MORLAN F E 755
MORRIS C H 443-08
MORRISSEY 0 G 433-08
MORSE C R 245=06
MOSER K K 741
MOSS J B 742

TEL

2278
2324
2315
2654
2233
3284
3018
2461
3222
3342
2457
2483
2272
2274
2685
3069
2916
2756
2938
2131
2931
2301
2266
3368
3039
2596
2551
2891
2512
3033
2178
2448
3016
2388
2284
2595
2361
2242
2936
2316
3266
2888
3337
2706
2264
2186
2073
2384
2540
2607
2111
2944
2413
2140
2073

2466



NAME

MOTTEL H W
MOULIS R
MUEHLHAUSEN C W
MUELLER D A
MUHLE R V
MULFORD K L
MULLIGAN M R
MUMM MISS C Y
MURPHY J K

MUSSELMAN R E

NALOW P

NARAINE M C
NELSON G A
NELSON G J
NELSON J A
NELSON R A
NEWTON MRS M M
NICHOLS D E
NICHOLS MRS M W

NIELSEN

R
NIELSEN H J
NOLAN P E

NOORDAM H S
NORSKOV D E
NORTHAM A B
NOVAK J J

NUSS T W

O DONNELL E R
OLDEROG MRS B M
OLENBERGER C F
OLSON Kk J
OLSON R J
OLSON R L
OLSON T R
OMARA O E

ORD G L

OSTER P W
OSTERCHILL M

OSTRAND K E

|

PAGE MISS B
PAPPAS G

DEPT

254-02
241
261
253-0%
433-08
443-08
311
313-02
1961-02

442-01

451-02
734
332-01
429-05
721
245-0%
356
743
324-02
424-07
332-01
2%2-02
755
1962-03
422
333-01
329

333-01
340
312-01
714
662-01
429
452-01
426-05
755
441-09
240

421-07

723
735

TEL

2886
3052
3260
3386
2607
2285
2446
2341
3215%

2750

2445
2922
2339
2980
3148
3287
3254
2689
2942
3181
2407
2756
2186
3230
2091
2976

3274

2981
3333
2636
3067
2947
29%3
33
2808
2186
2077
2051

2176

2558
2908

10

NANE

PAPPAS J J
PARDEE G F
PARKERSON G R
PARKS W E
PARMAN L H
PARR R A
PATTEN E L
PAUL MRS C M
PAYNE F J
PECH W
PENDRAY A W
PETEREIT MISS S M
PETERS H J
PETERSEN C W
PETERSEN R A
PETERSEN W E
PETERSON C A

PETERSON

«
"

PETERSON J W
PETERSON MRS C K
PETERSON MRS J C
PETERSON R E
PETHES F S
PETTERSEN L O
PETTY R E
PIERSON R E
PITKUS T ¢
PLETTNER MISS B
PLYMALE MRS Z
POLLARD L R

POPE M

POSKE C K
POULSON C C
PRAZAN C K

PREST P M
PRIBNOW G A

PRICE J H

B
QUANDAHL P M
QUEEN R T

B
RAASCH J L
RADA T C

RADKE R J -OKLA-
RAKE R W

RASNER R A

RAUCH L J

REA W J

DEPT TEL
75 222%
245 3397

434-02 3086
429-01 2262
1 2512
332-02 2434
253-04 3386
1960 2271
332 2128
241-02 3243
262 2072

437-07 219%

722 2831
751 2743
331 2070
743 2475

1961-02 22%9

332-02 2603
751 3253
340 3333

437-07 2294
713 2806

443-07 2173

246 2365
328 3129
328 2217
324-01 2144
T2 2489
261 2995

45104 2445
263-04 2791
6351 2570
731 2%27

429-0% 2736

443 3124
743 2475
71 2068

662-01 2334
1963-03 2219

429-02 2308

723 2126
6352 2081
743 2689
714 278

424-05 2794

752 2270

i s s AR RS R RRRRRRRRRRRRR

NAME

REDINGER H F
REED MRS P
REEVE W N
REGELEAN MRS V
REIDA R C
REILAND P L
REIMERS G E
RESER D E

RHE INGROVER G
RHE INGROVER W E
RICHARDSON D D
RICHLING R R
RINEMART V £
RINN J P
ROBINSON MISS J R
RODGERS W L
RODRIQUEZ € L
ROGERS G A SR
ROGGENKAMP W A
ROMMAN C D
ROLICK L A
ROLICK L K
ROLLER J O
ROSNESS G E
ROSS MRS M E
ROSS S B

ROTH JU R
ROZIMUS MRS L M
RUDOLFO S J
RUGE W W
RUNSTROM G A
RUSTERMIER MRS A S
RUSTHOVEN J C
RUSHICK ¥ G
RUTKOWSK] F J
RUTTMAN R F

RYCHLY MRS S

SAAB E T

SAKALAS MISS A T
SALYARDS S J
SANDENE A R
SANDMANN £ A
SANDSTED MRS P M
SANDUSK! J A
SASENICK G S
SATER™MO D ¥
SCEBOLD S Kk

SCHABLOSKE G W

SCHAEFER J D

DEPT

261
429-02
1963
1962-03
311-01
333-03
434-03
73%
1961-02
300
253-01
5%
6350
324
753
313-01
333-01
753
246-03
311-02
433-08
333-01
920
750
311-02
263-06
713
331-03
441-03
441-07
722
443
323
42402
331-01
332-02

324-05

422-02
331-01
723
713
421-02
420
333-01
i
s
1961-02
246-05%

340

735

TEL

2430
2409
2683
2467
2641
2970
2707
3304
2559
2300
2960
2857
2811
3370
2236
2770
3035
un
3040
2496
2102
2205
2704
2035
2753
3089
2810
2579
2672
2077
2517
3124
3280
3251
3166
2383

2950

3208
2275
3001
2931
2176
2760
2205
2713
2510
2606
3354
3333
2021

3304

NAME

SCHAEFFER MRS J
SCHANBACHER J F
SCHARTON L C
SCHEEF MRS S
SCHLFUSENER W J
SCHMIDT C S
SCHOBER H J
SCHOLER D G
SCHROEDER MRS J H
SCHROEN O W
SCHROPP R H
SCHULTZ M ¢
SCHWETZ J J
SCOLES C H
SCOTT D C

SCOTT D E

SCOTT F C

SCOTT w J
SEAMAN G G
SEIBOLD D W
SENGLAUB L J
SENGPIEHL MRS B P
SENGPIEHL P A
SHAPLAND T E
SHEEHAN J F
SHEEHAN P |
SHEIL D G
SHEPPARD MRS D P
SHONKA E E
SIGHTS M E
SINKULE J F
SKOGE R H
SLADEK F C
SLAIGHT H J
SLAMA J
SLAUGHTER L L
SLOSSER J
SMETTER D W
SMITH J G

SMITH MRS E K
SMITH P F

SMITH W S
SONDERMAN J V
SOUKUP MRS B E
SPEIGHTS R J
STAHLECKER K E
STALKER D L
STANCAVAGE J J
STAUERS O
STEFANISIN M J
STEIMER W F
STENSTROM J A
STEWART J E
STEWART R A
STIEBLER E A

STILLE MRS P R

DEPT

254-02
734
261-03
245-06
721
443-08
422-04
742
331-03
263-05
1962-02
751
735
441-04
241-03
T2
713
422-06
735
122
324-05%

324-02

6351

752
743
332-01
741
437
751
331-01
251-03
429-02
330
73%
423-06
332-03
265-04
26304
241-09
741
442-05
455-07
322
660
731
328
1961-02
200
722
433
254-02
753
732
73%
252-03

265-03

TEL

2289
2522
2385
2744
310%
2843
2095

2466
2860
2338

3388
2431

2893
2901

2593
2483

2810

3208

2889
2718
3294
2514
2497
2936
2261

2078
2166
3295%
3253
2180
2260
3093
2868
2889
2273
2281

2381

2791
2050
2461
2745
3049
3143
2061

2527
2244
3291

2200
2831
2633
2403
3327
2825
2989
2652

2153



NAME

STILMOCK F M
STORK G G
STORK R M
STORTER DR B M
STOVALL H A
STREICH R E
STRENG H W
STRONG H M
STRUDL F L
STUIT H

SULL VAN J L
SULLIVAN J R
SVENDGAARD D
SWANSON E G
SWARD O W
SWEENEY J B
SWENSON J K
SWIRZINSKI J L

SWOBODA T J

TAGUE MRS ¢
TATREAU D M
TAYLOR J C
TAYLOR MISS C
TAYLOR MRS J
TAYLOR R A
TAYLOR R L
TAYLOR S J
TAYLOR W J
TETEAK H G
THEITJE L G
THOMAS M T
THOMAS MISS E
THOMPSON E J
THOMPSON MRS J
THOMPSON R L
THOMPSON W F
THOMPSON W R
TIEDEMAN W J
TIMM W P
TIMMERMAN L B
TINGWALD V G
TOLEDO MISS H
TOMASEVIC R J
TOMPSETT C ¢
TOWNSEND MISS ™
TRACY kK D
TRANISI DR C P
TRENERRY J A
TRENOLONE MRS R C
TURNER J A

TURNER N P

196202 2034

12

DEPT TEL

711 2305
429-05 3101

429-0% 3101
340 2726
721 2604
422 1 3234
421 2246
723 2402
437-06 2694
421-01 2143
5% 2321
253-06 3386

433-08 3149

426-08 2234

256 2460
713 3288
732 2925

429-01 2668

963 3317

429-05 2130

322-01 23%0
734 2728
423 2058
433 2633
721 3148

452-03 3371
429-02 2382
324-05 2858
442-02 3163
429-0% 2736
723 2094
246 2696
437-08 2897
712 3018
246~04 2449
442-09 3359
324-01 2786
262-02 2530
311-01 3249
313 2346
423 2697
324-02 2450

921-04 2771

10 2345
254-02 2163
340 3176
755% 2596
263-04 2193
324-01 2242

713 2848

NAME

TVRDIK E F
TYRCHA J J
TYRCHA J S

TYRCHA MRS J

L
UHL R H
UJDUR G A
UTIGER L A

v

VACANTT MISS C A
VACANT! S M

VAHL T F

VALENTA E H

VALES W F

VAN CURA R G

VAN DE WATER D L
VANCASTER MRS M C
VANCE MRS C

VEACH R A

VESSELL C J
VILLWOCK K E
VIRGILLITO S J
VITTERA A J
VOLBERDING E A
VOLBERDING MRS S U
VOMACKA G M
VOORVART V Vv

VOosS J E

|=
'

WADDLE J R
WAGNER H L
WALKER H L
WALLACE MRS M
WALTER O L
WAPLES T E
WASHBURN L W
WEAVER E L
WEINFURTNER MISS K
WEISS MISS N
WELLS B R
WELSHINGER G R
WELTER R C
WENGEL L A

WENSTRAND L D

DEPT

433-03
755
265-02

752

731
712

241-04

324-0%
752
T24
72
433-09
755
251-04
262
426
434
43404
653-03.
5%
mna2
731
320
2%4-03
322

443-08

732
741
26504
429~05%
714
312-02
423-03
331-02

2%4-02

1961-01

254-01
424-06
743
740

721

TEL

2793
2884
3185%

2626

2815
3016

2291

2950
2317
3312
2986
2113
2448
2060
2072
20%8
3382
3086
387
2238
3126
2038
2368
2967
2257

3069

2616
2837
3349
2276
3239
3141
2972
2891
2108
2822
2651
3251
2184
31%6

3072

NAME

WESSLING J L
WEST D B

WEST MRS G £
WESTPHELING J E
WHEELER F W
WHEELOCK H E
WHITE A L

WHITE R R
WHITELY W
WIDTFELDT MRS D
wiGe E J

WIGGE K R
WILKERSON R V
WiLL I ™
WILLIAMS J B
WILLIAMS J B R
WILLTAMS MRS J
WILLMER MISS ¢
WILTRAKIS L J
WOITaA MRS ™
WOLF MRS = T
w000 D N

wWOODS w A

WURDERLICH ¥ J

YATES WS J

<
"
-
8
'
*
™

[w

DEPT

5%
732
T34
711
732
311-02
1961-01
265-02
442-08
722
44209
455-06
437-07
441-08
a2
1961-04
T24
429-02
52
311-02
1961
2%3-07
332-03

752

429-02
328
714
753
311-01

455-06

429-0%

5354
245=02

422-08

TEL

2884
2386
2480
2305
2925
2753
3223
211%
2711
2%%8
2609
2454
2243
2077
2%03
2282
2406
2928
2835
2496
2425
3289
2389
3021

2308
2478
2784
2669
2641

I1W%7

3101
2288
2483
2845
23
2%8%
3234

13
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ORG ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES Loc
NO TITLE NAME NO
1 WORKS MANAGER =-9001~-
HERBERT J S 20 3

SECRETARY BOWLIN MISS K M

10 ASSISTANT WORKS MANAGER -1~

SCHAD V L 20 3

SECRETARY TOWNSEND MISS M

200 SUPERINTENDENT, CABLE, WIRE PRODUCTS &
= WORKS SERVICE §WOPS -16-

STANCAVAGE J J 20 3

SECRETARY =700~ BENAK MRS S K

240 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENTs WORKS SERVICE
200~

OSTERCHILL M 201

SECRETARY =250~ LEYENDECKER MRS M

241 TOOL MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION AND
RAINING DEPARTMENT
MOULIS R 30 1H
SEC-STENO CHRISTOPHER MRS B

241-01 CROSSBAR SWITCHs #5 FRAME & MOUNTING
PLATE PUNCHES & DIES MAINTENANCE
AND WELDING OPERATIONS SECTION
ANDREWS H C 30 1H

241-02 WIRE SPRING RELAYs TERMINAL STRIP & MIS-
CELLANEOUS APPARATUS PUNCHES & DIES
MAINTENANCE AND HEAT TREATING SECTION
PECH w 30 3L

241-03 CROSSBAR 2ND SHIFT MAINTENANCE SECTION
SCOTT D C 30 1IH

241-04 PRECISION SURFACE AND JIG GRINDING
OPERATIONS SECTION -
UTIGER L A 30 3L

241-05 LATHE, CYLINDRICAL GRINDINGs CUTTER
GRINDINGs MILL AND JIG BORE
OPERATIONS SECTION
KUJAWA F E 30 3L

241-06 NEW PUNCH AND DIE CONSTRUCTION

SECTION
BRANECK! R 30 1H
241-07 MOLDING DIE MAINTENANCE AND
CONSTRUCTION SECTION
HULTBERG S E 30 3L

241-08 JIG AND FIXTURE MAINTENANCE AND
CONSTRUCTION SECTION
JAHNKE R A 30 1H

241-09 GAGE MAINTENANCE AND CONSTRUCTION AND
TRAINING SECTION
SMITH J G 30 1H

TRAINING ASSOCIATE KIEFFER V C

244 BUILDINGSs SYSTEMS, BOILER HOUSE, MAIN-
TENANCE & PLANT CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT
240~

DEPARTMENTAL CLERK

GATES W A 42
ARELLANO MRS E N

244-01 MILLWRIGHT & SHEET METAL MAINTENANCE &
CONSTRUCTION SECTION
BAYERL A J 42

2010
2438

2021
2345

2200
2631

2051
21%6

3052
2545%

2903

3243

2%91

2291

2291

2903

2803

25913

20%0
205%%
2097

2582
299%

28%)

ORGANIZATION

o

88

24402 CARPENTRY, MASONRYs & PAINTING MAINTE-
MANCE & CONSTRUCTION SECTION
ERICKSON R W

264-03 PIPE FITTING & WELDING MAINTENANCE &
CONSTRUCTION SECTION
HANSEN R E

264-0% MEATING, VENTILATINGs AIR CONDITIONING,
SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE & BOILER HOUSE
OPERATIONS SECTION

KNUDSEN J

264-06 POWER DISTRIBUTION & ELECTRICAL
MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION SECTION
MACK J J

24% TOOL+ MACHINE & PLANT INSPECTIONs CROSS-
e HINE AND TEST SET MAINTENANCE &
CTION DEPARTMENT -240-

PARDEE G F
KOCHELEK MRS R

DERT CLERK

265-01 MACHMINE CONSTRUCTION: MODIFICATION,
PLANT INSPECTION & MACHINING SECTION

BROWN C D
264%-02 SPRING RELAYs MISCELLANEOUS
USe MACHINE MAINTENANCE &
TION SECTION
ZORKD W
205-073 CROSSAAR SWITCH. TERMINAL STRIP, SHEET
- » FINISHING MACHINE MAINTENANCE
s
KOUKOL C D
245 -2e CONSTRUCTION MAINTENANCE

HANSEN I H

24508 CROSSBAR WA INTENANCE SECTION 3RD SHIFT/
NELSON R A

Je%-ts

BRANECK! L J
SCHEEF MRS S

JORDAL E
FAHEY W R
HUGHES C R
KIRK w D
MORSE C R

26837

MAINTEKANCE AND CONSTRUCTION
% JCROSSBAR/

BRUZEK R A

g TEST SET MAIN-

JON DEPARTMENT -240-
PETTERSEN L O
THOMAS MISS €

f¢

SA-01 WACSINE WAINTEMANCE SECTION 71ST SHIFT/
BAUMGART W W

248~07 SACSINE WAINTENANCE SECTION /72ND SHIFT/
KUCERA G J

246~07 SADNINE MAINTENANCE SECTION/IST SHIFT/
ROGGENKAMP W A

WA INTENANCE SECTION

THOMPSON R L

PAE-0% MACSINE WAINTENANCE SECTION/IRD SHIFT/
SCHABLOSKE G W

"als NCE & CONSTRUCTION
SECTIOM CABLE /1ST SHIFT/

CARTER C M

EMPLOYEES
TITLE NAME

LOC
NO

42

42

40

42

30

30

30

30

30

30

30
20

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

36

36

36

36

3B

7C

7C

7C

7C

7C

7C

1AA

TEL
NO

2853

3352

2701

3352

3397
3397

2055

2585

3287

2585
3287

3287

2686
2744

2741
2545
2140
2140
2140
2140

2347

2365
2696

2449

2696

3040

2449

3354

2230
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ORG ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES
NO TITLE NAME
250 ASS]STANT SUPERINTENDENT. WIRE & CABLE
OPERATING -200-
DUNN R W
SECRETARY LEYENDECKER MRS M
MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE KING W R
251 WIRE DRAWINGs INSULATING & TWISTING
DEPARTMENT -250-
HARVEY H N
SEC-STENO =251~ KLEMZ MRS D
251-01 POLYETHYLENE s INSULATING &
WIRE DRAWING SECTION /1ST SHIFT/
KINNALLY D F
251-02 POLYETHYLENE, INSULATING &
WIRE DRAWING SECTION /2ND SHIFT/
EPPERSON R K
251-03 POLYETHYLENEs INSULATING & WIRE DRAWING
SECTION /3RD SHIFT/
SINKULE J F
251-04 HIGH SPEED TWISTING & WIRE REPAIR
SECTION /1ST SHIFT/
VAN DE WATER D L
251-05 HIGH SPEED TWISTING & WIRE REPAIR
SECTION /2ND SHIFT/
CONSER R A
251-06 HIGH SPEED TWISTING & WIRE REPAIR
SECTION /3RD SHIFT/
KAUTZ R L
252 SWITCHBOARD CABLE AND WIRE PRODUCTS
DEPARTMENT -250-
DEBUS W H
DEPARTMENTAL CLERK MANSHIP MRS C
252-01 INSULATINGs TWISTINGs REWIND, BU &
PRODUCT TEST LAB SECTION /1ST SHIFT/
JINGLESK] W A
252-02 STRANDINGs SHEATHINGs FINAL INSPECTIONs
REEL REPAIRy SHIPPING AND DFW SECTION
71ST SHIFT/
NOLAN P E
252-03 CONNECTOR CABLE ASSEMBLY SECTION
/1ST SHIFT/
STIEBLER E A
252-04 INSULATINGs TWISTINGs REWINDs BU & PRODUCT
TEST LAB SECTION /2ND SHIFT/
MEIMAN L J
252-0% CONNECTOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, SECTION
/2ND SHIFT/
KEALY E P
252-06 INSULATINGs TWISTINGs STRANDINGs
SHEATHINGs FINAL INSPECTIONs SECTION
REWIND & BU /3RD SHIFT/
HAYES E F
252-07 CONNECTOR CABLE ASSEMBLY SECTION
/3RD SHIFT/
KLEIN G
252-08 STRANDING, SHEATHING, FINAL INSPECTION &
DFW SECTION /2ND SHIFT/
IDE S C
253 EXCHANGE CABLE STRANDING AND SHEATHING,

DEPARTMENT -250~-
BARRETT H M

SEC STENO MANSHIP MRS C

20

20

50

50

50

50

50

50

20

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

20

Loc
NO

65

SL

SL

6G

66

66

3A0

2K

3a0

SL

2K

2K

2K

2K

TEL
NO

3046
2156
21%2

2%0%

2670

2260

2260

2260

2060

2060

2060

2961

3183

2756

2756
2652

2652

2756

2652

2756

27%6
26%2

208%
3183

ORG
nO

2%3-01
293-02
253-03

253-04
293-0%

2%3-06
2%3-07

2%93-08

fé

2%-01

2%4-02

2%4-03

17
ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES Loc
TITLE NAME NO
STRAND CABLINGs PASP SHEATHING & ARMORING
SECTION 71ST SHIFT/
RICHARDSON D D 50 5D
STRAND CABLINGs PASP SHEATHING & ARMORING
SECTION /2ND SHIFT/
JONES J M 50 5D
STRAND CABLINGs PASP SHEATHING & ARMORING
SECTION /3IRD 3SHIFT/
CERJAN R F 50 50
SHEATHING SECTION /15T SHIFT/
PATTEN E L 50 5D
SHEATHING SECTION /2ND SHIFT/
MUELLER D A 50 6AD
SHEATHING & FINAL TEST SECTION
Z3IRD SHIFY/
SULLIVAN J R 50 3AF
DIE LAB, FINAL TEST & REEL REPAIR SECTION
Z1ST SHIFT/
WO0D D N 50 70
DIE LAB, FINAL TEST & REEL REPAIR SECTION
/2ND SHMIFT/
MARREN J H 50 70
CABLE AND WIRE PRODUCTION SERVICE,
RE VING, R YARDy TOOL AND MACHINE
ESTIMATING AND STOCK MAINTENANCE
DEPARTMENT -250-
KRIESEL F L 20 1
SEC-STENO =251~ KLEMZ MRS D
CABLE PRODUCTION CONTROL & ORDERING
SECTION
CARTER J R 201
STOCKE MAINTENANCE CLERK HELME C A
LOVELY J E
LOWE v L JR
WELLS B R
CLERK TYPIST GEIHS MISS D
HODKINS MRS E
PRODUCT ION SERVICE CLERK KROLL L E
LOAD REGULATOR, EX CABLE AHRENS D M
OUTPUT TRACERs EX CABLE ANDERSON E L
ORD SERVICE CLKe Ex CABLE CHAPMAN MRS D
TRANSPORTATION BILLING CLK MILIUS MRS N
TOOL & MACHINE ESTIMATINGs PROCUREMENT
STORES & STATISTICAL SECTION
MOTTEL H W 201
ORDER SERVICE CLERK WEINFURTNER MISS K
CLERK TYPIST SCHAEFFER MRS J
TOOL COST ESTIMATOR STEIMER W F
ORDER AMALYSTS GEASON w E
LANDERS C L
LYNCH H P
STOCK MAINTENANCE CLERKS
a5 BILEK W M
“a-s BINKO MRS V
a5, 49-5 CARLSON V L
a5 CASEY G P
a5 COOK M E
aa-s GILLAM MISS Y L
as-s LAFFERTY R E
84-5 TRACY K D
STOREROOM
44-5 STEEL & BOTTLE GAS
44-5 MACHINE, TOOL & SUPP
CABLE PLANT RECEIVINGs STORES AND
REEL YARD SECTION
DONAHOO R L 50 RY
RECEIVER VOMACKA G M
REEL YARD-MORTH
REEL YARD-SOUTH
STOREROO™ 8%-S
NIGHT OPERATIONS CABLE
SWARD O W 20 1

SEC-STENOD -251-

KLEMZ MRS D

TEL
NO

2960

2960

2960

3386

3386

3386

3289

3289
2912

2567
2670

2763
2651
2506
2506
2651
3033
3189
3189
2856
2856
2856
3033

2886
2108
2289
2403
3297
2943
3297

2644
2482
2644
2482
2482
2138
2289
2163

2839
3207

2182
2967
2984
2182
3184

2460
2670



EMPLOYEES

ORG ORGANIZATION
NO NAME

TITLE

JEWETT G R
HOFMANN MRS B Z

260 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT. QUALITY
CONTROL & GENERAL SERVICES -200

SECRETARY

261 PLANT PROTECTIONs BUILDING CLEANING &
WMTSCELLANEDUS SERVICES DEPARYMERY -260

MUEHLHAUSEN C W
PLYMALE MRS 2
REDINGER H F

SEC-STENO
PLANT INVESTIGATOR

261-01 PLANT PROTECTION & MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE

SECTION
MOORE C N

261-02 PLANT PROTECTION & MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE
SECTION
COLLINS A F

261-03 PLANT PROTECTION & MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE
SECTION
SCHARTON L C

261-04 PLANT PROTECTION & MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE
SECTION
CURRY J G

261-0%5 BUILDING CLEANING SECTION
MUEHLHAUSEN C W

262 CROSSBAR APPARATUS QUALITY CONTROL
DEPARTMENT =260~

SEC~-STENO

PENDRAY A W
VANCASTER MRS M C

262-01 CROSSBAR SWITCH PIECE PART ASSEMBLY,
ADJUST AND TESTs M C O PIECE PARTS AND
ASSEMBLIESs 70 TYPE FUSESs QUALITY
CONTROL SECTION

HOFMANN E M

262-02 WIRE SPRING RELAY ASSEMBLY AND ADJUST»
COIL ASSEMBLY» WIRE BLOCK FORM AND WELD»
WIRE SPRING PIECE PARTSs DRY REED RELAYS
QUALITY CONTROL SECTION
TIEDEMAN W J

262-03 TERMINAL STRIP PIECE PARTS AND ASSEMBLY.
MOUNTING PLATES, FINISHINGy FRAME AND
CABINET FABRICATIONs QUALITY
CONTROL SECTION

KOLTES U L

262-04 NIGHT OPERATIONS - PIECE PARTS AND
APPARATUS QUALITY CONTROL SECTION
DLOUHY J E

PARTMENT -
EULER A C
HOFMANN MRS B 2

263 CABLE, CROSSBAR EQUIPMENT QUALITY
ONTR: RESULTS
SEC-STENO -260~

263-01 CABLE & WIRE QUALITY CONTROL SECTION
71ST SHIFT/
ARNONE E V

263-02 CABLE & WIRE QUALITY CONTROL SECTION
/2ND SHIFT/
HAWKINS H W

263-03 CABLE & WIRE QUALITY CONTROL SECTION
/3RD SHIFT/
EULER A C

20

42

a2

42

42

42

20

30

30

30

30

20

50

50

20

S5F

5J

6AK

6AK

TEL

2485
3002

3260
299%
2430

2384

238%

238%

2384

3260

2072
2072

2687

2530

2623

3282

2049

3002

3261

3261

204%

ERRRERERERERERREBRERERRERN

ORG
NO

263~

263~

263~

263~

B

ORGANIZATION
TITLE

EMPLOYEES Loc

04 RESULTSs SURVEYSs COMPLAINTSe INVESTI-
GATIONSs OFFICE SERVICE & MAIL SECTION
LALONE H E 20 1
BARRETT F X
DARWIN MISS P G
INBODY MRS R G

INVESTIGATORS

SMETTER D W
TRENOLONE MRS R C
RESULTS CLERK POPE M
OFFICE SERVICE LOVE w E
OFFICE STORAGE MADSEN D B

MAIL ROOM

05 PBX EQUIPMENT QUALITY CONTROL SECTION
SCHROEN O W 30

06 CROSSBAR EQUIPMENT QUALITY CONTROL
SECTION
ROSS S B 30

O NIGHT OPERATIONS - CROSSBAR EQUIPMENT
QUALITY CONTROL SECTION
DLOUHY J E 30

SHIPPING AND RECEIVINGs RECLAIMED

MATERIAL. REPRODUCTION & PURCHASED

MATERJAL INSPECTION DEPARTMENT -250-

CoX A 20 1
VANCASTER MRS M C

SEC-STENO -262-

265-01 SHIPPING & RECEIVING SECTION

265~

GAREAU A V 30 1
RECEIVER KAHNK A R
SHIPPER LONGSDORF J
TRACER CLERK ANSTEY L D

02 RECLAIMED MATERIAL & CONTAINER SECTION

TYRCHA J S 20 1
SALVAGED MATL ANALYST DANAKY G

WHITE R R
CONTAINERS ANALYST DOIDGE R

BILLING CLERK HILLMER MRS J

265-03 REPRODUCTION & STATIONERY SECTION

CHARKO L J 20 LL
STILLE MRS P R
LECH MRS S N

ASSIGNMENT REPROD CLK
STk INTENANCE CLERK

265-04 RAw MATERIAL AND PURCHASED PIECE PART
INSPECTION SECTION
WALKER H L 30 )
INVESTIGATOR MFG DIFF
/PURCHASED MATERIALS/ SLOSSER J
CROSSBAR RAW MATL LAB
CABLE RAw MATERIAL LAB 50 1
300 WORKS COMPTROLLER -]1-
RHE INGROVER W E 20 3
SECRETARY -400- FOWLER MRS M
310 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT, INDUSTRIAL &
LABOR RELATIONS -300-
KAUFMANN J J 20 )
SEFPETARY FOLKERS MRS E
31 BEMEFIT, SAFETY. TRAININGs AND EMPLOYEE

SERVICE DEPARTMENT -310-

MULLIGAN M R 20 1

SEC-STEmO EHRLICH MRS D

NAME NO

TEL

2358
2193
3154
3154
2791
2597
2193
2791
24135
2550
2992

2338

3089

2228

2083
2072

2494
2473
2907
2586

3les
2115
2115
318%
318%

2423
2153
2720

3340

2381
2381
2501

2300
2245

2045
2151

2646
2241



ORG
NO

ORGANIZATION
TITLE

20
EMPLOYEES Loc
NAME NO

311-01 BENEFIT, TRAINING & EMPLOYEE SERVICE

22

a3

SECTION

EeMeEes PENSIONSs GROUP
LIFE INSURANCE

SICKNESSs LEAVES OF
ABSENCE

H=5-My ACCIDENTSs MILI-
TARY LEAVES OF ABSENCE»
WAGE ATTACHMENTS
MANAGEMENT AND PERSONNEL

REIDA R C 201
FLETCHER MRS V J

ASCHE MISS L L

HOLLING R D

TRAINING TIMM W P
TRAINING ROOM 20 LL
CLERK=TYPIST YOUNG MRS J M
INSURANCE ENROLLMENT»
ANNUAL MILITARY TRAINING
PAY EADES R P
311-02 SAFETYs CIVIL DEFENSE & REAL ESTATE
SECTION
WHEELOCK H E 20 1
SAFETY ADVISORS ROHMAN C D
BUTALLA F B
CLERK-TYPIST ROSS MRS M E
EMPLOYEE SERVICE CLERK WOITA MRS M
INDUSTRIAL AND PUBLIC RELATIONS
DEPARTMENT =310~
MEYER E H 201
SEC-STENO =311~ EHRLICH MRS D
2112-01 PUBLICATIONS AND SUGGESTIONS SECTION
OLENBERGER C F 20 1
SUGGESTIONS CLERK ZIKAS MRS P P
SUGGESTIONS INVESTIGATOR MITCHELL W H
INFORMATION REPRESENTATIVE CARVER R P
CLERK TYPIST
312-02 PUBLIC RELATIONSs RESTAURANT AND
EMPLOYEES ACTIVITIES SECTION
JOHNSON R E 20 1
RECEPTIONIST =MAIN LOBBY=- BORMAN MRS L
PERSONNEL INVESTIGATOR WAPLES T E
REPRESENTATIVE-WEOMA CLUB ANDERSON MISS L M
LABOR RELATIONS AND PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
310 -
TIMMERMAN L B 20 1
SEC-STENO -310- FOLKERS MRS E
313-01 LABOR RELATIONS AND COLLEGE RELATIONS
COORDINATING SECTION
RODGERS W L 20 1
TUITION REFUNDS HANSON MRS J
MC ALISTER W J
313-02 EMPLOYMENT, PLACEMENT, ORIENTATION,
AND RECORDS SECTION
CAHILL X G 20 1
PERSONNEL PLACEMENT KORINEK K
HANSEN W R
EMPLOYMENT INTERVIEWS JUDDS MRS C
EMPLOYMENT RECEPTIONIST
EMPLOYMENT TESTS FLETCHER MRS D
PERSONNEL RECORDS AND
SERVICE ANNIVERSARIES
320 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT, COMPUTER SYSTEMS
DEVELOPMENT AND DATA PROCESSING, WAGE
INCENTIVE AND PROCEDURAL AUDITINGs METH-
ODSs PAYROLL AND FINANCIAL -300-
AHL 201

SECRETARY

W E
VOLBERDING MRS S U

2641
2169
3036

3242

3249
2492
2641

3242

27%3
2496
3146
2753
2496

3039
2241

2636
2845
2888
3031
3031

2951
3081
3141
2349

2346
2151

2770
2770
2654

2748
2296
2638
2547
2441
3247

2341

207%
2368

|88

B

3122-01

w

o827

oot

2l

ORGANIZATION
TITLE

COMPUTER DEV".LONEI'- OPERATIONS RESEARCH
JCROSSSAR AND S NG FUNCTIONS/»
FINANCIAL AND PROCEDURA METHODS-ADMINIS~
ATION, ACCOUNTING, COST ACCOUNTING,
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, RECEIVING AND
MATERIAL HANDLING DEPARTMENT -320-
DOSTERT R E
SEC-STENO -322- LATOZA MISS K
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPECIALIST FRANZEN L W
HORWITZ L
LAMPERT R S
BRIDGES E M
KOSTOPULOS W P
VOORVART Vv Vv

EMPLOYEES
NAME

COMPUTER SYSTEMS ASSOC

PROCEDURAL “ETHODS
INVESTIGATORS

ACCOUNT INGs REPORTS,
COST. GOVERNMENT BUSINESS
HANDLING & PACK-

CAMPAIN R D

CUSICK J R

S ASSOCIATE,

L ASSIGMMENTS SONDERMAN J V

TATREAU D M
HUGHES C J
MERRYMAN MRS A

TICRETS, ATET STOCK, BANK
PEPOSITS

CREDIT & COLLECTIONS
GARN] SHmENT S

BELLINGER MRS H
HUGHES C J
MERRYMAN MRS A
FUKSA MRS R

oW COMTROL / DEPARTMENT -320-
RUSTHOVEN J C
LATOZA MISS K

SEC- STEmMO-322-

pata PAYR: A
WALE PRALTICES AND PROCEDURAL AUDITING
DEPadTwENT -320-
SEC-STEMD -324-

SETHODE ASSOCIATE

MC NARB W T
FILTER MISS G
RINN J P

EEY PUMOSING, DATA PROCESSING OPFRATIONS
AN COMTROL SECTION
THOMPSON W R

WRESTR,. WETHODS /EDP/ KIMBERLY C D

MARGO R
PATROLL FIGURING SECTION

EXWALL K L
SeTBOLL STAVICE &
T DA T T O
UL Y ROLL SENGPIEHL MRS B P
SORTeLY ROLL BURKMAN MRS A M

PaTROLL DEDUCTIONS HURLBUT MRS Vv S

BAGEE IMCENTIVE. WAGE PRACTICES AND PRO-
CEDUMAL MDITING SECTION

SENGLAUB L J
ALLEN H J
GRAHAM P R
TAYLOR W J
DAVIS J A
ANDERSEN H G

PROCEDUMAL AUDI TORS

RYCHLY MRS S

20

20

20

20
20

20

20

20

LL

LL

LL

3340
3321
3150
331%
22%7
3150
3032
2257

3315

3032

3143

23%0
3328
2266

210%
3328
2266
2105

3280
3321

2274
2265
3370

2786
2564
2564

2782

2514
2433
2653

3294
2874
2858
28%8
2874
2948

2950
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ORG ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES Loc TEL
NO TITLE NAME NO NO oeg ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES Loc¢ TEL
p— — Saee —— — w0 TITLE NAME NO NO
328 COMPUTER DEVELOPMENT, OPERATIONS RESEARCH
JWIRE AND CABLE, WORKS SERVICE AND SUP- 332-03 WIRE SPRING RELAYS & MISCELLANEOUS
PORTING FUNCTIONS/, PROCEDURAL METHODS, CENVRAL OFFICE EQUIPNENT APPARATUS COST
EMPLOYMENT , PURCHASING, INSPECTION, ACCOUNTING SECTION
FINANCIAL, PAYROLL, WAGE INCENTIVESs PLANT ELIASON R A 20 1 2854
AND ENGINEERING PROGRAM PLANNING AND WORKS
RV PARTMENT -320-
PIERSON R E 20 1 2217
SEC-STENO -322- LATOZA MISS K 3321
SR COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC STAHLECKER K E 2244
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC GAREY F H 2878
GOODALL F A 26478 3% CABLE, wORKS SERVICE, ENGINEER OF MANU-
COMPUTER SYSTEMS ASSOC CURTIS A M 2706 TURE, PLANT ACCOUNTING G BULLETIN
LOFTIS W H 3050 COST DEPARTMENT -330-
MOHR R E 2706 MC CLANAHAN J P 20 1 3284
YATES R R 2478 SEC-STENO KRAHMER MISS B . 2629
METHODS INVESTIGATORS
WAGE INCENTIVESs PUR- 333-0] wiRE, CABLE, WORKS SERVICE, & INSPECTION
CHASINGs SERVICEs MANU- ST ACCOUNTING SECTION
FACTURING GENERALs REPRO- O DONNELL E R 20 1 2981
DUCTIONs MANUFACTURING
FACILITIESs INSPECTION COFFMAN J O 2244
PRODUCT ION ESTIMATES & 33302 BULLETIN COORDIMNATING ACCOUNTING SECTION
PROGRAM PLANNINGs ORDER- GENTY E F 20 1 3228
INGs PLANT & PLANT EQUIP-
MENT+ WORKS SERVICEs
COMCODE HANSEN R A 2878 393-03 PLANT & ENGINEER OF MANUFACTURE
ADMINISTRATIONs FINAN- ACCOUNT ING SECT 10N
CIALs PAYROLLs EMPLOY- HALL H D 20 1 2470
MENT, BENEFITS, PERSONMEL PETTY R E 3129
- a2 wORK S EDICAL DOCTOR -300-
329 COMPUTER DEVELOPMENT /WIRED EQUIPMENT PRO- STORTER DR B M 20 1 2726
e ™ = - SECRETARY MATHENY MRS R B 2602
HOLM W N 20 1 3320 TY®SIST /mMEDICAL/ DOUGLASS MRS E N 28130
SEC-STENO-322- LATOZA MISS K 3321 STAFF PwYSICIANS TRANISI DR C P 3176
COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC NUSS T W 3274 GILLIES DR R O 3176
SENIOR wumsE AHRENS MRS V A 2146
STAFF WURSES CHERRY MRS B A 3333
EDEN MRS I L 333
WIGHT WURSE,. 28D SHIFT PETERSON MRS C K 3333
OLDEROG MRS B M 3333
e FIRD SHIFT/ SCHABLOSKE MRS S L 3333
330 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT, COST & ~G 3026
ACCOUNT ING =300~ ASH T E 2941
SLADEK F C 20 1 2868 3026
SECRETARY -320- VOLBERDING MRS S U 2368 2830
. 2146
EENY ACCOUNTING RESULTS & COMMERICAL
ACCOUNT ING DEPARTMENT -330- o0 TEMDENT . CROSSBAR EQUIPMENT &
PETERSEN R A 20 1 2070 25 SHOPS -10-
SEC-STENO -333 KRAHMER MISS B 2368 JACOBS A A 20 3 2400
SECRETaARY FOWLER MRS M 2245
331-01 ACCOUNTING RESULTS & DISBURSEMENTS
AUDITING SECTION
SIGHTS M E 20 1 2180
ACCOUNT ING RESULTS HANSEN L D 2275
KUHNS E G 3266
DISBURSEMENTS AUDITOR HEIN MRS L 3166 o LL NIGHT SHIFT OPERATIONS
RUTKOWSKI F J 3166 —400-
EMPLOYEE REPORTS SAKALAS MISS A T 2275 ZELENKA J W 30 12k 2288
PAYROLL REPORTS MINOR MISS F F 3266 SEC-STEND -424- HOLSTEIN MRS S 2794
331-02 FORECASTING & BOOKKEEPING SECTION
HUSA V E 20 1 2360
BOOKKEEPER & EMPL ACCTS LEIFELD MISS D L 3361 -
FORECAST COORDINATOR 2891
a2z DPERATIONAL INVESTIGATION AND
S0 TS DEP ENT_-400-
331-03 COMMERCIAL ACCOUNTING SECTION MC INTOSH M J 20 1 2457
ANDERSON R W 20 1 2580
SUPPLIER PAYMENTS SCHROEDER MRS J H 2860
INVOICE CLERK=-INVESTNS ANDERSON MRS E B 2579
BILLING CLERK ROZMUS MRS L M 2579
a ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT, CROSSBAR
To. cmew
MAXWELL P K 20 1 2278
SECRETARY SANDSTED MRS P H 2760
332 CROSSBAR ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT -330-
PAYNE F J 20 1 2128
SEC-STENO -333- KRAHMER MISS B8 2629 -
332-01 EQUIPMENT COST ACCOUNTING SECTION o MOUNT [NG
NIELSEN H J 20 1 2407
STRENG H W 30 1E 2246
FLEMING MRS P 2093
332-02 CROSSBAR SWITCH, TERMINAL STRIPS, SHEET MASON MRS S C 2093
METAL & FINISHING COST ACCOUNTING
SECTION
BARTON R L 20 1 2428 e M-X UNIT MOUNTING &
N/IND SHIFT/
- STUIT H 30 2143




ORG
NO

421-02
421-04
421-0%

421-07

422-01
422-02

422-03

422-04
422-06
422-07
422-08

422-09

422-10

423-02
423-03

423-04

423-05%

423-06

423-08

24

ORGANIZATION

TITLE NAME

CROSSBAR FRAME & UNIT MOUNTING
& STAMPING SECTION
SANDMANN E A

CROSSBAR FRAME & UNIT RELAY ADJUSTING

SECTION
ARCTANDER P A

CROSSBAR FRAME & UNIT MOUNTING
& STAMPING SECTION
FOX J L

CROSSBAR UNIT MOUNTING & STAMPING
SECTION
OSTRAND K E

SURFACE WIRINGs UNIT WIRING & UNIT
ESTING DEPAR T _—420-

NORTHAM A B

SEC~-STENO FLEMING MRS P
SURFACE WIRING SECTION

BERG E J
SURFACE WIRING SECTION

SAAB E T

RELAY RACK & NON=X UNIT SURFACE WIRING
SECTION
DOUGLASS R C

UNIT TEST SECTION

SCHOBER H J
LOOSE WIRING & UNIT TEST SECTION

SCOTT W J
SURFACE WIRING SECTION /2ND SHIFT/

ALFONS G F
SURFACE WIRING SECTION

ZYCK H W
RELAY RACK & NON-X UNIT SURFACE WIRING
SECTION /2ND SHIFT/

ALLEN L C
SURFACE WIRING SECTION

STREICH R E

MISCELLANEQUS FRAME, 5 75 X

AND CONCENTRATOR-IDEN » W
TESTING MC RELAY STRAPPING AND
MISCELLANEOUS ASSEMBLY DEPARTHENT =420~
TTNGWALD V &
SEC-STENO KUSHINSKY MRS L S
RECORD CLERK TAYLOR MISS C
EQUIPMENT ANALYST BERGE R F
FRAME WIRING SECTION
JENSEN V A

FRAME WIRING SECTION
WASHBURN L W

FRAME TESTING & PREPACK SECTION
LARSEN T O

FRAME TESTING & PREPACK SECTION
GAEBEL H J

MC RELAY STRAPPING AND MISCELLANEOUS
ASSEMBLY SECTION
SLAMA J

FRAME MOUNTING & STAMPING SECTION
KAMIN K C

EMPLOYEES

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

8E

14F

14F

14E

TEL

NO

2176

2176

2183

2176

2091
2093

2613

3208

2491

209%

3208

2613

3234

2491

3234

2697
3330
2058
20%3

2973

2973

3004
3330

2%97

227

3292

oRG
=0

aze

42401

424-02

424~

a24-04

a4~

o
w

424-06

42407

25

ORGANIZATION

TITLE NAME

LINE & CONNECTOR FRAME WIRING & TESTING
DEPARTHMENT -420-

MILLER O B
SEC-STENO HOLSTEIN MRS S K
RECORD CLERK KRAMBECK B J
EQUIPMENT ANALYST MERRIMAN G A

FRAME WIRING SECTION
HANRAHAN D L

FRAME MOUNTING & STAMPING SECTION
RUSWICK W G

FRAME WIRING
BUSCH H H

FRAME TESTING & PREPACK SECTION
HALLIDAY D R

FRAME WIRING SECTION
RAUCH L J

MOUNT ING, TESTING & PREPACK

WELSHINGER G R

FRAME WIRING SFCTION
NIELSEN B R

EF

[~}

RMING

WILLIAMS U B

VANCE MRS C

42¢-08

BRINKE H R

EBERT W G

CONCENTRATOR-IDENTIFIER &

FORMING SECTION

LARSEN D H

» AMa, CONCENTRATOR-IDENTIFIER &
UNIT CaBLE FORMING SFCTION

OMARA O E
ME, AMA, CONCENTRATOR-IDENTIFIER &
T CABLE FORMING SECTION

HIATT D R

IT AND MISCELLANEOUS CABLE

SWANSON E G

2ED EQUIPMENT PRODUCTION
ARTMENT -420-

OLSON R L
-420- SANDSTED MRS P

PPARATUS & EXPENSE ORDERING

CURTIS H B
LARSON S F
MILLER F H
COOPERRIDER E J
coX D E

HARLOW G L
HOTCHK 1SS D L
PARKS W E
JIROVSKY D L
SWIRZINSKI J L
CODE 2 BLDG 30
56-S

OIL HOUSE
CONSUMPT ION

PRODUCT ION ANALYST

OCE MAINTENANCE CLERK

EMPLOYEES

KUSHINSKY MRS L S

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

20

20

Loc
NO

12k

11K

12K

12K

14K

12K

14K

12K

11€

TEL
NO

259%
2794
3356
2301

3251

3251

3181

2292

2794

3251

3181

2503
3330
2058

2332

2234

2808

2808

2234

2234

2953
2760

2370
229%
2178
2202
3073
2587
2376
2262
2926
2668
2994
2863
2946
2991
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ORG ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES
TITLE NAME
429-02 EQUIPMENT LOADING & OUTPUT TRACINGs NEW
DESIGN & CHANGE SECTION
RAASCH J L
CLERK, ORDER SERVICE YATES MRS J
RECORD CLERK HUNTER MRS F
CLERK TYPIST WILLMER MISS C
OUTPUT TRACER HUNT G E
ORDER CLERK STOCK SERVICE DAILY MRS G
SCHEDULE ANALYST HOEPPNER H E
MONTALBANO W P
PROGRAM PLANNER REED MRS P
SKOGE R H
TAYLOR S J
429-04 CROSSBAR APPARATUS TRACING, SELECTING &
STORES SECTION
KUBES L C
CLERK TYPIST CRIGER MISS L
RECORD CLERK KAUSCH MRS L
429-0% SCHEDULE ANALYSTS & SHOP CENTRAL FILES
SECTION
HARGIN R E
CLERK TYPIST WALLACE MRS M
FILE CLERK LOOMIS MRS L
TAGUE MRS C
SCHEDULE ANALYSTS BORT W F
HANSEN G A
JONES M J
MASON R D
NELSON G J
PRAZAN C K
STORK G G
STORK R M
THEITJE L G
CDESD BOOK COORDINATOR GADE G J
HENNIG M T
CLASS A CHANGE
COORDINATOR ZELENKA J R
429-06 RESULTS INVESTIGATIONS & SPECIAL
PROJECTS SECTION
KELLETT R E
430 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT, CROSSBAR
SWITCHs SHEET METAL & FINISHING AND
WASTE TREATMENT =400~
BARTH E 1
SECRETARY =440~ GEIHS MRS D
433 FRAME, CABINET, MOUNTING PLAT MISC
PIECE PART FABRICATING, FINISHING &
WASTE TREATMENT DEPARTMENT -430-
STEFANISIN M J
SEC-STENO TAYLOR MRS J
433-0]1 MOUNTING PLATE MACHINING & ASSEMBLY
SECTION
MAAS E R
433-03 CABINET FABRICATING, FRAME WELDING,
ORGANIC FINISHING SECTION
TVRDIK E F
433-04 MISCELLANEOUS INORGANIC FINISHING
SECTION
LEVER J A
433-05 AUTOMATIC INORGANIC PLATINGs ACID
DIPPINGy & WASTE TREATMENT SECTION
FERLISE S P
433-07 MISCELLANEOUS PIECE PART, HARDWARE & FRAME
FABRICATING SECTION
DUERKOOP W P
433-08 PRODUCTION CONTROL s MOUNTING PLATE,

FRAME, CABINET & MISCELLANEOUS PIECE

PART SECTION

ROLICK L A
LEAVER MISS D
MORRISSEY 0 G
MUHLE R V
SVENDGAARD D
BERG MRS M R
MORGAN MISS M
BURRUSS D E
CHLEBOUN E G

REPORT CLERK
PRODUCTION CONTROL CLERK
CLERK TYPIST

STOCK MAINTENANCE CLERK
TRACERs OUTPUT

20

30 68

20

20

30

30

30

30

30

30

18K

1AR

17RA

18K

17K

TEL

2308
2308
2928
2928
3093
2264
2382
2264
2409
3093
2382

2994
2994
2994

2298
2276
2130
2130
2736
2404
2980
2980
2980
2736
3101
3101
2736
2404
2404

3101

2608

2796
3103

2633
2633

2113

2793

2751

2268
3083

2584

2102
3329
24113
2607
31149
24113
2607
3149
2607

%

433-09 ALL OPERATIONS

L3

322

a2

s3a-la

-4

S3-08

a2

LR

ayr

Ay -

27

ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES
TITLE NAME

F2ND SHIFT/
VALES W F

CROSSBAR SWITCH DEPARTMENT -430-
VEACH R A
GRUIDEL MRS T T

SEC-STEWO

COIL winDiInG & FINISHMING SECTION
BRUMBAUGH E A

WERTICAL UNIT ASSEmMBLY SECTION

PARKERSON G R

SERTICAL

UNIT ADJUSTING SECTION

REIMERS G E

SECTION /72ND SHIFT/
VESSELL C J

GRUNKE G G

LY & STRAPPING SECTION
LAWSON W A

SEITOR ADJUSTING & TESTING SECTION

BAKER R M

SECTION /2RD SHIFT/

HERRE F C

CRESSBAR SwiTO= PIECE
-

PARTS DEPARTMENT

BERG J S
SHEPPARD MRS D P

& PUNCH PRESS

HOMEISEL J E

S

eI -0a

aTT-2e

-

ay T

FOUCEK J F

..... TAPPING & SHEARING
SECTIOm
HALLETT G C

FRESE ASSEwmLY | AUTOMATIC ROLL FEED

o - SECTIoN
BEZDEKA J J
SELECT SR, = O W AND S O N SECTION
JAEHNE E B
CORE WEADING, TAPPING, ROLL

W WMACMINE SECTION
STRUDL F L

CONTROL & INTERWORKS PACKING
BARTON L L

LOGAN F A

HOUSTON w P
WILKERSON R V
PETEREIT MISS S M
PETERSON MRS J C

aL OFTaaTIOmMS 20

SHIFT/
THOMPSON E J

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT. WIRE SPRING

SE_AFS & WISCELLANEOUS CENTRAL OFFICE
EOLITEENT APPARATUS -400-

CORLISS D W

SECRET Ay GEIHS MRS D G

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

20

Loc
NO

13m0

13M

13M

14N

120

1

TEL

2113

3382
3086

3203

3086

2707

3086

3086

2876

2789

2876

3295
329%

2649

3233

2802

3233

2507

2694

219%
2243
2294
2243
2195
2294

2897

2194
3103



52

441-01

441-02

441-03

441-04

441-05%

441-06

441-07

441-08

441-09

442-01

442-02

442-03

442-04

442-05

442-06

442-07

442-08

442-09

28

ORGANIZATION

TITLE NAMF

WIRE SPRING RELAY MACHINING AND HEAT
NG+ MOLDIN Ni L N ORM
DEPARTMENT -440-

FITCH J L

SEC-STENO HINCHEY MRS B W

WIRE SPRING RELAY HEAVY MACHINING &

HEAT TREATING SECTION
MACKIEWICZ J E

WIRE SPRING RELAY MACHININGs WET TUMBLING
AND HEAT TREATING SECTION /ROTATING/
BARTUNEK E A

WIRE SPRING RELAY MACHININGs WET TUMBLING
AND HEAT TREATING SECTION /ROTATING/
RUDOLFO S J

WIRE BLOCK WELD & FORM SECTION
SCOLES C H

WIRE BLOCK GRIT BLASTs DEGREASING AND WELD
AND FORM SECTION /ROTATING/
JENSEN O C

WIRE BLOCK GRIT BLAST, DEGREASING AND WELD
AND FORM SECTION /ROTATING/
DAHARSH R L

MOLDING SECTION
RUGE w W

MOLDING SECTION / 2ND SHIFT
WILL I ™

MOLDING SECTION / 3RD SHIFT
OSTER P W

WIRE SPRING RELAY ASSEMBLY & ADJUSTING &
PRODUCT JON CONTROL DEPARTMENT -440-

BUCKLEY J J

SEC-STENO LANE MRS J

WIRE SPRING RELAY COIL WINDING
MUSSELMAN R E

WIRE SPRING RELAY GENERAL PURPOSE COIL
FINISHING SECTION
TETEAK H G

WIRE SPRING RELAY GENERAL PURPOSE
COIL FINISHING SECTION
MATOUSEK F J

WIRE SPRING RELAY GENERAL PURPOSE
ASSEMBLY SECTION
MOREY R B

WIRE SPRING RELAY GENERAL PURPOSE
ASSEMBLY SECTION
SMITH P F

WIRE SPRING RELAY GENERAL PURPOSE
ADJUSTING SECTION

DONOVAN F D

WIRE SPRING RELAY GENERAL PURPOSE
ADJUSTING SECTION
CUDA A J

WIRE SPRING RELAY MULTI-CONTACT
ASSEMBLY AND ADJUSTING SECTION
WHITELY W

PRODUCT JON CONTROL SECTION

WIGG E J
THOMPSON W F
JOCHIMSEN V J
MEISINGER K V

RESULTS INVESTIGATOR
SCHEDULE ANALYST
STOCK MAINTENANCE CLERK

EICHNER J L
OUTPUT TRACER FLEMING J R

U-66 RELAY STOREROOM

EMPLOYEES

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

70

70

“J

“J

SN

SN

SN

4F
4F

56

56

56

4D

4D

4D

4G

4F
4F
4F
4l
4J
4J
4F
4C

TEL

2191
2191

317%

2263

2672

2901

2477

2901

2077

2077

2077

3365
2609

275%0

3163

20%7

2540

2745

2540

274%

2711

2609
33%¢
2740
2938
3359
2938
2740
302%

443-01

“43-0

aai-0n

-t

44306

sai-oe

29

ORGANIZATION
TITLE

MISCELLANEOUS CROSSBARs EeSeSe AND COMMON
CENTRAL OFFICE APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT,
70 TYPE FUSE, DRY REED RELAY, PRODUCTION

CONTROL AND U-95, U-98 AND U-99 STORES
DEPART™ -440~

NAME

PREST P M
SEC-STENO

HOBBING, LATHE, CENTERLESS GRINDING AND
SCREW MACHINE SECTION
HAVELKA F J

.IOﬂ!(lL & SURFACE GRINDINGs ORILL
Ge MILLING MACHINE & MIS-
ACHINE & BENCH OPERATIONS

KOT E S

ALL MACHINING SECTION /2ND SHIFT/
DUNN D F

ASSEMBLEs ADJUSTs TEST AND REPAIR AcM.A,
PERFORATOR . READER,. A.C.P. TROUBLE
RECORDER s JACKS, PLUGSe AND M.Ce0, AP-
PARATUS AND EQUIPMENT SECTION

KAMINSKI N J

FRENCH A W

DRY REED MELAY ASSEMBLY SECTION
FAHRENBRUCH D

TUMBLING AND DEGREASING,
A, CABINETSs MOTOR
APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT
ETAIL MAKING SECTION
PETHES F S

CONTROL, ORDERING LOCATIONS
AND U-994 PACKING AND STORES

MORRIS C H
MILLER MRS M D
VoSS J E
MCINTOSH R M
LICHTY U H
HOPKINS G R

JONES C W
SCHMIDT C S
MULFORD K L
GETZSCHMAN D

[

51-23

ot 1 -0

«»1-00

PESINTENDENT, PBX EQUIP-
INAL STRIP ASSEMBLY -400-

BOURKE J T
GEIHS MRS D

DENSEL C
LYONS MRS K A
BAKER MRS J K

SOUNT. STANP § ADJUST SECTION
GARDNER R C

WIRING & NON X UNIT TESTING

NALOW P

SURFACE WIRING SECTION
KILANOWICZ C J

SURFACE wWIRING SECTION
POLLARD L R

SURFACE WIRING
GRAMEK F L

SURFACE wIRING
ELVERS P W

EMPLOYEES

RUSTERMIER MRS A S

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

20

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

Loc

N

N

N

9P

9P

40

TN

N

7K
N

2P

ac

4c

4c

4C

4c

TEL

3124
3124

2538

2538

2944

2206

2206

2983

2173

2944
2388
3069
3069
3069
2452
2388
2843
2843
2285
2388
309%
2749

2628
3103

2192
2192
2076

2675

2445

2252

2445

2445

2445



30
ORG ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES
NO TITLE NAME
452 PRX SLIDE WIRINGs FINAL ASSEMBLY & TESTING

DESARTMENT -450-
LEER P

DE. TMENTAL CLERK -451- LYONS MRS K

452-01 SLIDE RING SECTION

OLSON T R

452-02 SLIDE WIRING SECTION
LECH J M

452-03 PBX SLIDE WIRING AND TESTING /2ND SHIFT/
TAYLOR R L

452-04 MOUNT, STAMP & WIRE POWER PANELSs SLIDE
MOUNT & STAMP, MODULE ASSEMBLY & NON-X

UNIT CABLE PeCe WIRING SECTION
CUSICK R D

452-0% TESTING & PREPACK SECTION
BACKSTROM E C

A53 PBX CABLEFORMINGs PLUG AND CONNECTOR
WIRING DEPARTMENT -450-

DODGE W C

SEC-STENO =451~ LYONS MRS K A

453-01 CABLEFORMING SECTION
KABAT C F

453-02 CABLEFORMING SECTION
FERRIS S M

453-03 NON-X CABLEFORMING, PLUG AND CONNECTOR
WIRING SECTION
VILLWOCK K E

453-04 NON-X CABLEFORMINGs PLUG AND CONNECTOR
WIRING SECTION /2ND SHIFT/
FILTER R H

A55 TERMINAL STRIP DEPARTMENT -450-
JACOBSON J P
BETTELYOUN MRS J

SEC-STENO

455-01 CAST RESIN TERMINAL STRIP SECTION
ANDERSON R D

455-02 CAST RESIN TERMINAL STRIP SECTION
BOATRIGHT P M

455-03 CAST RESIN TERMINAL STRIP SECTION
HAM J W

455-04 LAMINATEDs NON-X STAMP & STRAP TERMINAL
STRIP SECTION
BABCOCK L E

4%5-05 PIECE PART & MACHINING SECTION
MATHIS W R

45%-06 PRODUCTION CONTROL, TERMINAL STRIP

SECTION

FLETCHER L E
RECORD CLERK BISHOP MRS D
PRODUCTION CONTROL CLERK WIGG K R

FLETCHER L E
SCHEDULE ANALYST FRAME K P
STOCK MAINTENANCE CLERK GREUNKE C A

YOUNG R E
OUTPUT TRACER LANE R

455-07 LAMINATEDs NON-X STAMP § STRAP TERMINAL
STRIP SECTION
SMITH W S

LOC TEL
NO NO

30 8H 2515
2391

30 8H 3371

30 8H 3371

30 8H 337

30 9% 2495

30 9M 2226

30 9F 2391
2192

30 8G 2196

30 86 2196

30 16D 2258

30 16D 22%8

30 16K 2092
26454

30 206 3009

30 20F 3009

30 206 2779

30 21GC 3049

30 166 2371

30 16K 2168
2168
2454
2454
2615
3347
3347
2872

30 21GC 3049

3l
s ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES LoC
- TITLE NAME NO
*x SUPCRINTENDENT, ENGINEERING -10-
= MATT P G JR 20 3
SECRETARY -200- BENAK MRS S K
a1 ENGINEERING PER N
5 =700~-
LOWNDES T H 20 2
- HANSEN MISS L M
IATE HARTUNG R W
e ASSISTANT SUPER INTENDENT . INDUSTRIAL
EWC NETRINC AWD wAGE PRACTICES -700-
el BENNETHUM H S 20 2
SECRETARY HANSEN MISS L M
¥ JOB EVALUATIONs AND MSP
PRICE J H 20 2
. HUNT MRS C
DU, * OB GRADES
SEMIOR WAGE PRACTICES
SPECIAL 18T KRAVCHUK F M
SAEE PSal LANGE P A
= WESTPHELING J E
waii m STILMOCK F M
SaLART OB GRADES
SEMION wAGE PRACTICES
SPECIaL 1ST MILES A F
SAGE PEalTICES SPECIALIST HORN R F
JOPPA R E
PARMAN L H
AHLBORG C R
GOODWIN W O
MAASKE D L
SEMIOR SAGE PRACTICES
SPECIaL 1T SASENICK G S
2 INEERING-W IRED EQUIPMENT

S DEPARTMENT -7]0-
BOWMAN T E 20 2
CRINKLAW MRS E
HOFFMAN W L
HOKE S F
ANDERSON J W
DEBOER D M
EHRENBERG D W
EIRCHNER JU R
KNUTSON R L
MC LAUGHLIN J D
VALENTA E H
UJDUR G A
APPLEGATE F E
BAMSEY V F
GRADDY J M
MILLER L R
SCOTT D E
VITTERA A J
N e ZELLER R R
POWMRECAL CLEmx MC CORMICK MISS D
THOMPSON MRS J
PLETTNER MISS B
FALLON MRS N

TEL
NO

2700
2631

2141
3220
29913

3258
3220

2068
3206
2713

260%
2116
2305%
230%

2512
2411
2411
2512
2116

2209
2348

2713

2657
2174
26489
3212
3307
2986
3227
3126
3307
2483
2986
3016
3301

3301
2986
3016
2483

3126
2482

3018

3018
2489
2483



32 - -
ORG ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES Loc TEL oG ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES Loc TEL
NO TITLE NAME NO NO - TITLE NAME NO NO
13 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING CABLE, PIECE - 322 DEPARTMENT CHIEFs WIRED EQUIPMENT AND
PARTS, INSPECTION & TIME STANDARDS NG. 756, 757s 761 PBXs 400
MAGE INCENTIVES DEPARTMENT -710- YSTEM, SPECIAL PBX SYSTEMS AND
LAUTENSCHLAGER A E 20 2 3111 LEf ENGINEERING -720-
SEC-STENO HUNT MRS C 3206 RUNSTROM G A 20 2 2517
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEER BECHER W C 2776 SEC-STEND -723- PAGE MISS B 2558
BUEL D H 3288 CLERR TYPIST WIDTFELDT MRS D 2558
BYSTREK C J 2806 SENIOR ENGINEER SEIBOLD D W 2718
JONES G F 2776 PETERS H J 2831
MENZIES A J 2931 PLANNING ENGINEER BALTZER G L 2805
SANDENE A R 2931 DESLER D A 2103
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE ARP G G 2931 GRAF J A 2272
BAUGHMAN G A 2664 KUMMER A C 2805
DUSEK A K 2848 LARSEN D H 2103
PETERSON R E 2806 MC LEAN G L 2272
ROTH J R 2810 STAUERS © 2831
SCOTT F C 2810 EMCINEER CONNER MRS M A 2172
SWEENEY J B 3288 EMGINEERING ASSOCIATE BARRY W 2172
TURNER N P 2848
723 DEPARTWENT CWIEF, CROSSBAR SWITCH PIECE
714 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING-APPARATUS - TS & AsS WMOUNTING PLATE AND DRY
- ASSEMBLY AND MERCHANDISE WAGE BEED SE LAY EMGINEERING -720-
INCENTIV DEPARTMENT -710- RADA | C 20 2 2126
ANDERSON C T 20 2 2910 SEC-STEWD PAGE MISS B 2558
SEC-STENO CRINKLAW MRS F 2174 SEWIOR INGINEFR SALYARDS S J 3001
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEER OLSON K J 3067 THOMAS M T 2094
WALTER O L 3239 PLANMING ENGINEER ALMOUIST M D 2887
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE MLASKA W C 3337 JANCZY J R 2094
RASNER R A 2784 LANGE G E 2402
YEAROUT M E 2784 STRONG H M 2402
ASSIGNMENT CLERK MILLER MRS S 2284 BRADY W G 2916
TECHNICAL CLERK MAASKE MRS L 3337 MEADOR N W 2916
SENIOR ENGINEER CIULLO A J 3268 ENGINETRING ASSOCIATE KAROHL F W 2887
ENGINEER BJORKLUND R N 3239
EATINGER M H 1337
718 DEPARTMENT CHIEFs STATISTICAL QUALITY
- CON s PLANNTNG C L, COMPUTER APPLI—
CATIONS-OPERATIONS RESEARCH, CENTRAL FILES s % PEPRATHENT CWIEF, WIRED EQUIPMENT -
T L LIBRARY ENGIN NG -710- oS UNITS, ALL PBX UNITS
PAPPAS J J 20 2 222% m
SEC-STENO HOLMQUIST MRS V 2203 CHAMBERLAIN | J 20 2 3116
CLERK-STENO ALMQUIST MISS J 2203 WILLIAMS MRS J 2406
E OF M CENTRAL FILE JOHNSON MRS K 2553 BRANDEBERRY H L 3178
COMSTOCK MRS M 2553 HEARITY J D 3217
SENIOR ENGINEER /SOC/ DOXON J E 2685 INEER CATLETT D E 3217
PLANNING ENGINEER /SQC/ MC NULTY T B 2685 HIATT R L 2551
MELANCON J M 2111 JOMNSON M H 2306
PLANNING ENGINEER MICKUS S 2551
/SQC/PERT=CPM/ HUMBURG R G 2235 VAML T F 3312
PLANNING ENGINEER /OR/ SATERMO D W 2510 ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE ADAMONIS N 3373
ENGINEER /SQC/ EHRMAN F W 223%
BROKKE H M 2510
ENGINEER ASSOCIATE
/PLANNING/ JENSEN J M 2131
TECHNICAL LIBRARY KENNEDY MRS B 2565
=
MINER R V 20 2 2316
. -720- JENSEN MRS F 2136
720 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT, MANUFACTURING
ENGINEERING =700~
= s B KEMPER F L 20 2 2231
SECRETARY JENSEN MRS F 2136
R | DEPRATMENT CWIEF. WIRE SPRING RELAY
PLIECE PARTS & ASSEMBLY & APPARATUS
WOLD W TWGIWEERING -730-
HERMANSON L A 20 2 2121
SEC-57E CONNER MRS S S 2480
121 DEPARTMENT CHIEFs WIRED EQUIPMENT AND SEWOR ENGINEER BRICKMAN E A 2214
i C NGy PBXy 758 PBXs 22A TEST- HOUSTON R K 2311
BOARD, CROSSBAR NO, 5 FRAMES, AMA ACCOUNT- VOLBERDING € A 2038
ING CENTER, CONCENTRATOR-IDENTIFIER AND POULSON € C 2527
CROSSBAR TEST SET MAINTENANCE ENGINEERING PLANRING TWGINEER ELAFROS G T 20138
720~ P T
COZETTE G J 20 2 2905 S"Elg“ws RJ ;:i;
SEC-STENO WILLIAMS MRS J 2406 ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE LASS L P 2311
TECHNICAL CLERK D AGOSTA MISS M 2406
SENIOR ENGINEER HOYT R L 2688
LAUGHLIN M E 2159
WENSTRAND L D 3072
PLANNING ENGINEER KOPPERT G P 2604
JOHNSON W F 2688
NELSON J A 3148 s~ 4 QEPRRTEENT CwIEF, TERMINAL STRIPS &
SCHLEUSENER W J 310% CAST BESTW PPOCESSING ENGINEERING
STOVALL H A 2604
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE KELLEY J P 3105 HICKMAN H D 20 2 2766
TAYLOR R A 3148 SEC-STENC LINDLEY MRS M 2410
CLFex TeRIsT FILTER MISS G 2410
SEMTOR TeGIWEER JOHNSON M B 2733
WHEELER F W 292%
PLAmING TWGINEER DIXON E H 282%
BUTLER R W 27133
LEIMKUEHLER K C 2616
SWENSON J K 2925
STEWART J E 2825
TEDs ASST WADDLE J R 2616
- WEST D B 2386



E

~
|
>~

|

73%

740

742

743

34

ORGANIZATION
TITLE

DEPARTMENT CHIEFs FINISHINGs
ATOR

N TRIAL HY

PR TJONy; HEAT TREATIN
ENGINEERING =730~
SEC-STENO =731~

CLERK-TYPIST
SENIOR ENGINEER

PLANNING ENGINEER

LAB ASSIST CHEM

LAB ASSIST P & E

EMPLOYEES Loc
NAME NO
MATERIAL,
RE -
R MA
BURTON R B 20 2

CONNER MRS S S
WEST MRS G E
DAVIS W E

EDEN C H
HERWIG R F
KETCHAM G G
BURKE J L

FINK W N
SCHANBACHER J F
TAYLOR J C
ATTEBERY R R
DAVIS MRS M P
NARAINE M C
JACOBI A P

DEPARTMENT CHIEF, SHEET METAL FRAME &

CABINET FABRICATIONs & MISCE
ARATU. NGINEERING =730~

SEC-STENO -732-
SENIOR ENGINEER

PLANNING ENGINEER

LLANEOUS € O

SCHWETZ J J 20 2
LINDLEY MRS M

BEGG C B

SCHAEFER J D

SLAIGHT H J

KORMAN M E

PAPPAS G

RESER D E

SEAMAN G G

STEWART R A

=700~

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT, MANUFACTURING
N

WENGEL L A 20 2
SECRETARY FOSTER MISS R A
DEPARTMENT CHIEFs EXCHANGE CABLE,

T W

740~

SHEIL D G 20 2
SEC-STENO -T742- DUGAN MRS C
TECHNICAL CLERK SMITH MRS E K
SENIOR ENGINEER BACHUS B F

JACOBS H R

WAGNER H L
PLANNING ENGINEER BEGUIN R C

HARTMAN A E

MC CORMICK W J
DRAFTSMAN MOSER K K
DEPARTMENT CHIEFs VINYL CABLE & WIRE
PRODUCTS ENGINEERING =740~

JOHNSON A R 20 2
SEC~-STENO DUGAN MRS C
SENIOR ENGINEER LAWLER P E
PLANNING ENGINEER BUTTERS L F

DOYLE T D

JOHNSON W A

MILLER R L

MOSS J B

SCHOLER D G
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE LAMB L L
REPORT CLERK JACOBSEN MISS J L
DEPARTMENT CHIEFs EXCHANGE CABLE,

ANDING, SHEATHING & AR G
AND FINAL OPERATIONS ENGINEERING
740~

SHEEHAN J F 20 2
SEC-STENO GEMAR MRS J
SENIOR ENGINEER RAKE R W

MALLORY R D
PLANNING ENGINEER BARNETT R D

NICHOLS D E

PETERSEN W E

PRIBNOW G A

WELTER R C
ENGINEER LARSEN D L
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE MOODY L D

TEL

2188
2480
2480
2728
2416
2373
2922
2%22
2416
2522
2728
2922
2922
2922
23713

2893
2410
2889
3304
2889
2989
2908
3304
2889
2989

3156
3257

2166
253
2461
2933
2656
2837
2837
2656
2461
2073

327%
2534
2677
23%6
2361
2677
2361
2466
2666
2485
2485

2261
2534
2689
2256
2184
2689
2475
2475
2184
225%6
2073

35
oRG ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES Loc
e TITLE NAME NO
7%0 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENTs PLANT &
ACTORY NEERTNG -700~
ROSNESS G E 20 2
SECRETARY -740- FOSTER MISS R A
%1 DEPARTMENT CHIEF, FACTORY LAYOUTS &
ENGINEERING -OF FICE BUILDING NO. 204
CROSSBAR BUILDING NO. 30 G CAFETERIAS,
MECHANICAL LABORATORY -750-
SCHULTZ M C 20 2
SEC-STENO -752- TYRCHA MRS J J
SENIOR ENGINEER PETERSON J W
PLANT ENGINEER BAILEY D P
CHRISTENSEN R A
DANKOF L L
PETERSEN C W
SHONKA F F
ENGINEER FAHRENKRUG E L
MECHANICAL LABORATORY
782 MENT CHIEFs FACTORY LAYOUTS &

res

™G - LE BUTL NO. 50,
MACHINERY, SERVICE. STANDARDIZATION &
PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS § LEASES -750-
WILTRAKIS L J 20 2
TYRCHA MRS J
HARREL C A
HIGGINSON J C
MINEHART R F
BOLTON T J
HEARD D O
SHAPLAND T E
REA W J
VACANT] S M
WUNDERLICH W J

ENGINEERING ASSOCIAT

"

DEPASTMENT CHIEF. PLANT ENGINEERING,
FACTORY LAYOUTS & ENGINEERINGs WORKS
« MATERIAL HANDLING & PACKING

ROGERS G A SR 20 2
ROBINSON MISS J R

LOWDER L R

MANTHEY R F

YEN R A

STENSTROM J A

BAYE T ™

COTTONE F L

HARTMAN R D

JOHNSON C C

DEPASTMENT CHIEF, FACTORY ENGINEERING,
TOOL AND GAGE DESIGN,

20S. APPARATUS DRAFTING AND
NATION -750-

FANCKBONER A F 20 2
ALMOUIST MISS J
HAMMER MRS S B
BATCHELDER K L
MICHAEL W R
TRENERRY J A
VAN CURA R G
FJELSTAD H F
HILL H G
KNUTSON C L
MILLER G E
MORLAN F E
ISBELL W W
RICHLING R R
KINSLEY W H
KIRCHMEYER R C
LEONOVICZ D A
HEDIN R L
MOODY A G
NOORDAM H S
ORD G L
SULLIVAN J L
WESSLING J L
VIRGILLITO S J
TYRCHA J J

EMGINEERING ASSOCIATE

TEL
NO

2035
32%7

2431
2626
32%3
2743
2537
2537
2743
3253
2207
2575

2835
2626
3139
2270
2936
3139
2317
2936
2270
2317
3021

3131
2236
3232
2030
2669
3327
3232
2030
3327
2669

2089
2080
2080
2204
2596
2596
2448
2111
2363
2363
2448
2111
2836
2857
2884
2238
22138
2321
2186
2186
2186
2321
2884
2238
2884



EMPLOYEES Loc

LH

ORGANIZATION
TITLE

PURCHASING AND TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
PURCHASING

660 RESIDENT PURCHASING AGENT /H W SMELSER,
20 N _WACKER DRIVEs CHICAGO 6+ ILLINOIS/
TANDERSON A L

ANDERSON A L 201

SECRETARY SOUKUP MRS B E
661 BUYER
FARNSWORTH J S 201
SEC-STENO SOUKUP MRS B E

661-01 ASSISTANT BUYER

LANDGREN L L 201
662 EXPEDITING & CLERICAL DEPARTMENT
S “FARNSWORTH J S 20 1

662-01 EXPEDITING & CLERICAL SECTION

KAHLER E © 20 1
IWANSK] D J

OLSON R J

QUANDAHL P M

EXPEDITERS

ALTERNATE LINE
RECORDS & FILES

663 BUYER

MARTIN R A 201
SEC-STENO BLUHM MRS L
BUYING ASST JENKINS P R
663-01 ASSISTANT BUYER
MASCHKA E M 20 1
664 BUYER
GROTH R D 201

SEC-STENO GERKE MRS M

664~-01 ASSISTANT BUYER
ADAMS R C 201

PURCHASING AND TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
TRANSPORTATION

960 RESIDENT TRANSPORTATION MANAGER /F A

CHAROUN» 222 BROADW. NEW Ks No Yo/
HANSEN D L 20 2
SECRETARY COAKLEY MRS G C
963 TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISOR =960~

KELLY R J 20 2
SEC~-STENO AND PASSENGER
TRANSPORTATION
EXPEDITING & TRACING

KRAMER MRS D

FREIGHT AUDIT SWOBODA T J
INSPECTION-CONTRACTS FISHER D L
COORD PIGGYBACK TRAILERS
CLASSIFICATION SCHEDULING
INTERVALS INBOUND RATES &
ROUTES OMAHA WORKS BAILEY A K

INBOUND-OUTBOUND RATES &
ROUTES-OMAHA WORKS

LOSS & DAMAGE CLAIMS»
CLAIM PREVENT ION HOUSE=-
HOLD GOODS

HUMPHREY O L

MC GEE R L

NAME NO

TEL

2056
2061

2161
2061

2351

2161

2758
2851
2947
233
3252
3344

2456
2251
2956

2646

3041
2562

2422

2486
2588

2065
3392
35Ny
3011

3121
2658

3222

ORGANTZATION EMPLOYEES Loc

8§

FINANCE DIVISION
COMPTROLLER'S ORGANIZATION

L ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT AUDITING /SOUTH-
P4 S e FOMA . LAH

WORES. EANSAS CITY WORKS, KANSAS
DELLAS, =WOUSTOMs MINNEAPOLIS
DEWNES, SALT LAKE CITYs PHOENIX DISTRIB-

3 FT AND DEWV VICE EQUIPMENT

TG I NECS W

SECeETam

ROLLER J O 201
HUNDT MISS E

m DEPRATENT CWIEF, AUDITING /OMAHA WORKS,
Camsas + DALLAS, HOUSTON, MINN-
AP, 1. Owasa ® ALT LAKE CITY,
ING ES AND DENVER
EOUIPMENT ENGINEERING/
JONES J P 20 01
HUNDT MISS E J

SEC-STEWD -920-

12 W

MC CARTHY E J 20 01
T} TS

FISHER W A 20 01
Wi-De wmTTOR

TOMASEVIC R J 20 01
STI-0% AmTTIS

M. GRATH B J 20 01

MBCTINGE ASSOCIATE BEISCH V G
HMYATT L R

MERCHANDISE AND SERVICE

. =3 ASELETANT SUPERINTENDENT 3 MERCHANDISE &

SEWNE e § s . wAw/ -1900-
METZ W R 20 2
PAUL MRS C M

SETeE T e

L SERCSSNDSE SERWICE. PROGRAMING AND STOCK

BEONTERANCE DEFARTEENT -1560-

KEPPERS B J 20 2
WOLF MRS M T

sST-sTrTe

PRI ENDWNEE CABLE. PROGRAMING AND SERVICE

KUKIELSKI R A 20 2
CROSKARY H W

WHITE A L
BUSH MISS V
GEWINNER W R

GOANS J D
LAKE MRS R R
WEISS MISS N

MAINTENANCE

KINLOCH E L JR 20 2

I dwe >_aewsd

THETE SER & S5 eel0

THee TEIA PEE. OWCEN-
TRATIE MMEWTIFIES. 28 ACD
SEED eIeE SeoouC TS

SIS APSelATEE & TOPT

FOWLER G F

STALKER D L
PETERSON C A
SCEBOLD S K
RHE INGROVER G

KRATT J D
DRAKE F E

MURPHY J K

BRUNO MISS M

TITLE NAME NO

2704
2598

2660
2598

2233

2773

2771

3342
2086
2771

3368
227

2532
2425

2425
2621

3223
3223
2738
2738

2822
2822

22%3

3169
3291
22%9

2606
2559

2559
2259

3215

3291



38
ORG ORGANIZATION EMPLOYEES
NO TITLE NAME

1961-04 FIELD SERVICE AND CUSTOMER SERVICE
SECTION
KNIEWEL R A
SERVICE CLERKS

CRANSTON R L
HANSEN R L
WILLIAMS J B JR
MALMROS T P

EFG1 ORDERS

TCE & APPARATUS ORDERS
756A & 757A PBXs GRAYBAR.
FOREIGNs BELL LAB»s
JOURNAL+ & DEFENSE PRO-

JECT ORDERS HUFFMAN R K
ORDER EDITING & INTERVAL
CARDS BEETISON R D

1962 MERCHANDISE CLERICAL DEPARTMENT /METHODS
AND SHIPPING CLERICAL/ -1960~-
BRAUN F A
SEC-STENO -1961- WOLF MRS M

1962-02 SHIPPING CLERICAL SECTION
TOMPSETT C C
ROUTING CLERKS

EF& Is T CE & APPARATUS
ORDERS SCHROPP R H
EXCHANGE CABLEs FOREIGN

ORDERS & INTERVAL ORDERS GOESER N J

ORD TYPING ASSIGNMENT CLK DROSS MRS A

1962-03 MERCHANDISE METHODS AND RESULTS SECTION
LEWIS R G
CHRISTENSEN R F
FLETCHER J E

METHODS ASSOCIATES

ACCTG & BILLING

COORDINATOR FINKELSTEIN M H
CLAIMS & TAG STOCK
COORDINATOR NORSKOV D E

BILLING CLERK REGELEAN MRS V

MERCHANDISE WAREHOUSE DEPARTMENT -1960-
REEVE W N
LE GROS MRS M

SEC-STENO

1963-01 PACKING & PACKING MATERIAL PROCUREMENT
SECTION
LYONS L V

MATERIAL PROCUREMENT CLERK DONAHUE J P

1963-02 SHIPPING & RECEIVING SECTION
CANIGLIA S J

DISPATCHER BEARDSLEY R I

1963-03 STOCKKEEPING & SELECTING SECTION
QUEEN R T

1963-04 WAREHOUSE SECTION /NIGHT SHIFT/
JONES E W

QUALITY ASSURANCE

6350 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT QUALITY ASSUR-
ANCE, /OMAHA, KANSAS CITY AND OKLAHOMA
CITY/ =6610~
RINEHART V E
SECRETARY DAGES MRS R
6351 PARTMENT CHIEF 1Y ASSURA

/OMAHA/ -6350-

POSKE C K
DAGES MRS R
SENGPIEHL P A
JANDA R W
HAZUKA T J

SECRETARY -6350~
PLANNING ENGINEER

ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE

6351-01 CROSSBAR EQUIPMENT &
MISC, CENTRAL OFFICE APPARATUS
SECTION
JANKE H E

20

20

20

20

30

10

30

30

30

20

20

30

2

218

19J

2118

190

218

14M

TEL

3048

3245
2488
2282
2673

2630
2%91

2678
2425

2034

3388

2344

3197

332%
2529
3238

2467

3230
2467

2683
3057

2353
23%3

3057
2426

2219

3057

2811
30%5%

2570
3055
2497
2474
3187

2211

o3

:

i

$3%1-02

39

EMPLOYEES Loc
NAME NO

ORGANIZATION
TITLE

®]SCELLANEOUS CENTRAL OFFICE APPARATUS,
TSE PEX EQUIPMENT £ SWITCHING SYSTEM 400
SECTIOM
HANSON C W 30 14M

DEPARTHENT CHIEF, QUALITY ASSURANCE
FORLAMONA CITY/ -6350-

35201

RADKE R J

CROSSBAR APPARATUS & EQUIPMENT

TAIBL J W

QUALITY ASSURANCE

~6350~
EDDY C B

SEPeaTwENT QUALITY ASSURANCE

Deied . - CASLE & wIRE PRODUCTS. QUALITY
BATIME. SURVEYS § COMPLAINTS -6350-
KWATER M C 20 2
DAGES MRS R
DUNEKACKE MISS D
HALL MRS C
HOME ISEL MRS R
GOODBARN J V
GEMBICA E A
ZIMMERMAN C T

SECRETARY -43%0-
CLERK . REPORT

BARNES R E 50 6AD
20 2

HARRIS B N 20 2

DONALDSON F A 50 6AD
20 2

COLLEGE RELATIONS

SUPERINTENDENT, COLLEGE

I

BELATIONS IEPSESENTATIVE

FOSTER K M 20 2
ANDERSEN MRS J D

SYSTEMS EQUIPMENT ENGINEERING

OMAMA/, /€ L KREDERICK

CAMPBELL E R 20 2
BOWMAN MRS U

HARPER J R

NEWTON MRS M M

GRANT N G

BALLANTINE R J

MA CLUB

HARVEY H N
JOHNSON R E

ANDERSON MISS L
BUEL D H

BORMAN MRS L
ANDERSEN V D

SCHROEDER D
HUGHES C R
MOHR R

BAYE T

ASH T E
DORMER D
STAMP L F
COAKLEY MRS G
SCHADE MRS F

CORLISS D W
BARRETT F X
D AGOSTA MISS M

TEL
NO

2842

2081

2539

5041

2911
3055
3053
3053
3378
3122
2474
23717
2443
3187
2497
2443
3378

2179
2181

2577
3273
1254
3254
2437
2832

2505
2951

2349
3268
3081
2603

2260
2140
2706
3232
2941
2973
3180
2588
2711

2191
2193
2406



[EER



FISCAL CALENDAR
1964
Mo. ipe'JMTwrFss!Mo. Pe/M T W T F S S
JE | 2930123@5‘o§|‘.2829301234, .
Ueln| e 7 8 9101T12|c2|nf5 6 7 8 91011
L Z lm|13 14 15 16 17 18 19 ||7 = [m[12 13 14 15 16 17 18
v R [Iv|20 21 22 23 24 25 26 ||- T |IV[19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Ash |2728293031 1 2|INE |1 |26 27 28 29 30 31 1 .
usln! 3 a5 6 7 8 9(lo2|uf23456 7 8
G = |mf{10 11121314 1516 ||v = || 9 10 11 12 13 14 15|
Y3 |liv|17 18 19 20 21 22 23||- = |iv]|16 17 18 19 20 21 22 |
e ! — Y E =1
s = |I |24 25 26 27 28 29 30 |[p = |I 232425@272829; .
E§||3123456155||3012 4 5 6|
pEIII@B 9101112 13||c = {m| 7 8 91011 12 13|
TS (V{11516 1718 19 20 ||. & |IV|14 15 16 17 18 19 20
v |21 22 23 24 25 26 27 || ~ |v |21 22 23 24 @) 26 27 |
1965
Mo. Per] M T W T F S S |[Mo. [PefM T W T F S S l
36 |1 28293031@23J£I 282930 1 2 3 @
Aslul a4 5 6 7 910|ju8luls 6 7 8 91011
N 5 (111213 14 1516 17 ||L = ({12 13 14 15 16 17 18
L4 (V1819 20 21 22 23 24 |ly R |IV|19 20 21 22 23 24 25 -
F S |1 [252627 28 2930 31 ||a 5 (I |26 27 2829 30 31 1
Es(nl1 23 456 7(luslu|23 456 7 8
B<(ml 8 91011121314l 5 |m| 91011 12 13 14 15
| & (V|15 16 17 18 19 20 21 ||+ B |IV[16 17 18 19 20 21 22| -
M - |1 |22 23 24 25 26 27 28||s _ || [23 24 25 26 27 28 29 |
B Lo 203, 4 5.o6% 7 e TN 130031 WY (20 3 24ieed
jREIII891011121314'Pz‘m®789101112}
Ic 2 |IV|15 16 17 18 19 20 21 ||T £ [IV|13 14 15 16 17 18 19 .
H™ |v|22 23 24 25 26 27 28 (|- © |v |20 21 22 23 24 25 26 |
‘ ‘
A1 293031 1 2 3 4|lo5 |1 {27282930 1 2 3
Pein| 5 6 7 8 91011{Ic2|nid 5 6 7 8 910
R £ |m|12 13 14 15@17 18 |[T = [ml11 12 13 14 15 16 17
+ & |IV|19 20 21 22 23 24 25 ]1'3 V|18 19 20 21 22 23 24
m=s 1 |2627282930 1 2N |1 |25 26 27 28 29 30 31
ASin|3 45 67 8 9llogn|l1 2345 6 7
vy £ m|1011 12131415 16fv = |m| 8 91011 12 13 14
R |Iv/17 18 19 20 21 22 23|+ = |Iv|15 16 17 18 19 20 21
J 51 ]28252627282960{ 05 |1 |222324@) 26 27 28
us|nf31 12 3 4 5 6lEs(Ni2930 12 3 45
INEim| 7 8 910111213 ||c Z|m{ 6 7 8 9101112
lE 3 |Iv|14 15 16 17 18 19 20||- & [Iv|13 14 15 16 17 18 19
v |21 22 23 24 25 26 27| ~ [v |20 21 22 23 24 @) 26
| vi|27 28 29 30 31 (0) 2
1966 l
T T l
Mo. Ped M T W T F s S[[Mo. [pelm T w T F 5 5|
bsh|3 45678 9|pgh|[@5 6 78 910
A S 11{10 11 1213 14 15 16U § |0 |11 12 13 14 15 16 17
IN S lmnj17 12 19 20 21 22 23||L = ||18 19 20 21 22 23 24
[+ = [IV|24 25 26 27 28 29 30||Y = |IV|25 26 27 28 29 30 31 |
’F§I31123456:A.—;I1234567.
ES H| 7 8 910111213 |u 5 (n| 8 91011121314
B 5 |14 15 16 17 18 19 20||6 = |m |15 16 17 18 19 20 21 |
& |IV|21 22 23 24 25 26 27| B |IV|22 23 24 25 26 27 28 |
M_zlf2812345655I‘230311234.
AZ N 7891011121155»%}67891011
R 2 W14 15 16 17 18 19 20 |/P = |I1|1Z 13 14 15 16 17 18
CE V|21 22 23 24 25 26 27||T £ |IV/19 20 21 22 23 24 25
HO |v|28293031 1 2 3||-7 |[v|2627282930 1 2 .
‘A§|!456791oio§f| 3456 78 9
P S [I]11 1213 14 15 16 17{|C & {i |10 11 12 13 14 15 16
RZ 'm|18 19 20 21 22 23 24 ||T < | |17 18 19 20 21 22 23
- F V| 2526 27 28 29 30 1||- 5 |IV|24 25 26 27 28 29 30|
2T 3 4
M§I’2345678’N§3I31123456
A5 Nl 9101112131415/l0 § /n| 7 8 910111213
v £ 'm16 17 18 19 20 21 22|V = |in|14 15 16 17 18 19 20
R V|23 24 25 26 27 28 29|* 5 |V 212223@252627,
J=116031 1 2 3 4 S|lps|I|282930 1 2 3 4]
U 5 T [ Seo7o08 ~9.10:11 32 | [E s b} =5-=6 78 9 10-133
NS |13 14 1516 17 18 19[ic = |1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 |
E3IVl20212223242526-&IV192021222324@\] .
vi27 282930 1 2 3|| ~ |v 2627 28 29 30 31 ()]



